LOVESHAW

Little David™ ILabel Application System

LX80 /800 Series Print and Apply
Labeling System

Version: 05A (Used for Allen-Bradley Micro830™ PLC & New Color PanelView)

Operator’s Manual




LITTLE DAVID™ LABEL APPLICATION SYSTEM

Labeler Operation

Copyright © Loveshaw 2000-2018
Loveshaw, Inc.
2206 Easton Turnpike, PO. Box 83
South Canaan, PA 18459
Tel: 1-800-962-2633 * 570-937-4921
Fax: 570-937-4016

www.loveshaw.com

Loveshaw Europe
Unit 1 Newton Park
West Portway Industrial Estate
Andover, Hampshire SP10 3SH
ENGLAND
Tel: 264-357511
Fax: 264-355964

Tuesday, April 23,2019







Table of Contents

Chapter 1: Introduction 1
Chapter 2: Operating Safety 2
Chapter 3: Overview 6
Chapter 4: Installation and Threading 7
Section 1: Placing the MOUNT........... et e e e aeaeeans 7
Section 2: Threading the Label STOCK............oi e 11
Chapter 5: Printer 14
Chapter 6: Product Sensing and Time Delay 15
Chapter 7: Applicators 17
Standard Straight Tamp (200mMM STFOKE)...... ..o et ae e 17
Optional Extended Tamps (350/400/500/600MmMmM STroKe)...........ocuiiiiiiiiiiii e 19
Dual Tamp / CW (SWING AN ..ottt ettt e e et et et e ea e eneaa e naan 21
Chapter 8: Pneumatic System 25




Chapter 9: Features and Options 27

LIght Warning ASSEmMIDIY ... ..ot e e e et e e 27

Cleanable VacCUUM FIET .. .. ... e e 27

F g ] oY= PP 28

SPANE PArts KIS, .. .uu it e 30-31
Chapter 10: Controls & Application Modes 32
Chapter 11: Maintenance 43
Chapter 12: Warranty and Label Converting Specifications 47
Chapter 13: Assemblies and Schematics 49

SEE SECTION FOR DETAILED ORGANIZATION OF DRAWINGS



ICON KEY

r— Important information

Chapter

Introduction

hank you for purchasing the model 1.X80/800 Little David™

labeler. The X8 series of print and apply labelers is a labeler

designed to be versatile enough to suit a variety of carton labeling

requirements with one standard unit. All employees who will be
required to operate the labeler should read this manual to ensure proper set-
up and a long machine life. After reading this manual you will know how to
perform the following functions,

e How to position the labeler to achieve maximum performance.

e How to thread the labeler and adjust the sensors to apply labels in the
most efficient manner.

e How to use the controller interface.

e Troubleshooting and replacing of worn or defective parts.

Throughout this manual there are several illustrations designed to help
you perform the variety of tasks described. These illustrations all depict the
right-hand version of the machine. You can tell a right hand and left hand
machine apart by facing the machine. The side with the plate holding all of
the rollers is the hand version of the machine. The hand designation of your
individual machine does not affect any of the procedures or maintenance
operations described below only that your left hand machine appears as a
mirrored image of the machine depicted in the illustrations.




Instruction:

Instruction:

Warning:

Warning:

Warning:

Warning:

Chapter
Operating Safety

Observe the warnings and cautions

below when using the Little David Label
Application Systems. Within this manual, a warning
indicates that the potential for bodily injury exists, and a
caution indicates when the machine may suffer damage.

Instruction: Requirement to System Operation

Socket-outlet shall be installed near the equipment and shall
be easily accessible.

Fuses marked MDA 1/2A are of type: 250V, 1/2 Amp, Slow
Blow.

Fuses marked MDA 3/4A are of type: 250V, 3/4 Amp, Slow
Blow.

Fuses marked MDA 6/10A are of type: 250V, 6/10 Amp, Slow
Blow.

Waming: Potential Bodily Injury

Always turn off the electrical power and pneumatic air flow before
clearing jams, and before performing maintenance. Perform Lockout
/ Tagout procedures when performing higher level maintenance
tasks. Refer to your company Lockout / Tagout procedure or policy
for specific details when appropriate.

Avoid liquid or excessive moisture when using the system. Do not
operate the system with wet hands, nor in a very humid environment.
Do not spill liquid on the system.

Do not touch moving parts. Turning hubs can bruise or scrape,
rapidly moving label stock can cut like a knife.

If a problem arises that is not covered in this manual, do not attempt
to repair the system yourself, instead, call your nearest service office for
immediate and correct care of the equipment. Trained personnel
should perform all adjustments and service.




Caution:
Caution:
Caution:

Caution:

This manual contains operator information for Little David Application
Equipment. It is directed toward the person who operates that system. You
should take the time to read through this manual once before operating it.
Thereafter, refer to it as necessary.

Take special note of all warnings, cautions, and maintenance instructions.
Like any other piece of equipment, the Little David Label Application System
functions best when cared for and used carefully. Note that only an
authorized technician should perform any procedures not described in this
manual.

Caution: Potential Machine Damage

Do not install the system in direct sunlight.
Do not install the system near a heater or heat emitting equipment.
Provide and use proper electrical power and clean dry compressed air.

Do not operate, maintain, or otherwise use the system, except as
described in this manual.

Safety Decal Locations




P/N: SL—0025
A 03

Safety Decal Locations



P/N: SL-0025

P/N: SL—0021

SL—0040

Safety Decal Locations




Chapter

Labeler Sections

Overview

This manual covers several parts of the machine. The following
diagram identifies the key sections of the machine.

Control Box

Let Off Disc

Let Off Spindle

Let Off Guide Plate

Let Off Clamp

Dancer Bar

Rewind Spindle
Rewind Clip

Printer

Total Lock Castors




Chapter

Installation and Threading

Iways check for any signs that the machine may have been damaged
A before fully removing it from the shipping skid.

Section 1: Placing the Machine

The labeler comes fully assembled and already on the mounting
stand. The Plant Manager at your facility might have already
determined a pre-arranged location for the labeler. If no pre-
arranged location exists following the steps below will help
determine the ideal spot.

Step One: Carefully remove all of the items in the shipping box
and skid. There are three lag bolts fastening the labeler to the base of the skid.
While the machine is fully assembled, certain options such as software or
spare parts kits may be packaged separately.

TLag Bolt Location

Lag Bolt Location

Lag Bolt Location

Optional Accessories




THREADING THE LABEL STOCK

Step Two: Take care removing the machine from the
skid as it weighs 220 pounds. Get assistance with this step.

Step Three: You will need to move and orient the label machine
along your production line in a position relative to your label and product. The
enclosed Quick Start Guide details this process and it is reproduced here, as

well.

A. Positioning the machine for top application or side application utilizes two
handles located on the sides of the machine as shown.

HANDLE

@ 12)

B. Alternatively or additionally, you may want to turn the machine vertically. This is
done with the handle found behind the machine.



ADJUSTING THE APPLICATOR

HANDLE

If the machine is to be inverted (sometimes called bottom labeling) the handle
should be completely removed to move the machine upside-down. This will
expose a new hole that can be used for the lock handle so that the position is

maintained.
C. Vertical height is changed with the handle on the top of the
machine.
DOWN
HANDLE
HEIGHT




THREADING THE LABEL STOCK

Step Four: Once the labeler has been rotated to the desired
position, you will want to load the labels and ribbon. Loosen the outer clamp
with the handle and remove it, then load you labels as shown and replace the
outer guide. Prior to locking the outer guide in place, leave a little clearance
between the outer guide and the roll of labels; Do Not press the outer guide
tightly against the label roll as it will stop the label roll from unwinding
normally and stall the label feed.

TLabel Roll \

Let Off Disc

Release
Handle

Outer Guide

Ribbon should be loaded according to the diagrams on the inside cover of
your printer and further details about the thermal transfer ribbon can be
found in the printer manual.

Refer to Section 2: Threading Label Stock.



Label Stock
Windings

THREADING THE LABEL STOCK

Section 2: Threading the Label Stock

Always make sure that the power is off, the unit is
unplugged, and no product is moving past the labeler
before threading new label stock or re-threading after a
web breaks. The label thread path into and out of the printer is
screened onto the label machine. This section will detail the
threading operation in detail beyond the illustration on the
machine.

Step One:

® Make sure that the let-off discs are not holding the label roll
too tightly. The roll should spin when light pressure is
applied to it.

e The label path is justified to the inside edge. Make sure that all
guide collars and plates are properly aligned to the Let-Off
Disc.

e Make sure that when the leading edge of the label roll is
pulled away, the labels face the top of the machine regardless
of the machine orientation to top, side, or bottom application.

e The machine is only designed to accept labels that are wound
on the outside of the reel. See Label stock windings below.

® (lear the first 36 of labels.

Labels wound outside (mount as shown) Tabels wound inside

Step Two: Take the cleared strip of label web and thread it under
the dancer bar, over the rewind spindle, and under the idler roller as shown in
the following illustration.

11



THREADING THE LABEL STOCK

Label roll

Dancer bar

Rewind
spindle

Teflon
idler

Label web

Step Four: Now take the web and pull it through the
printer. Your printer will have a detailed thread path instruction
on the inside cover. Further details about threading your printer
can be found in your printer manual. Online videos showing the
label and ribbon loading are available at the printer web site for
that specific model.

Step Five: Take the label web back under the lower idler
and attach it to the rewind spindle via the clip.



THREADING THE LABEL STOCK

Rewind Spindle

Label Web

The labeler is now threaded and ready to be plugged in and
turned on. You will need to download labels from a PC, or other
device, to the labeler (consult printer and software manuals for
detail).

Once label data has been transferred, you can use the ‘Feed’
selection on the control box to advance one label onto the

applicator.

If the label comes out too far or not far enough adjustments to
the printer may be needed. Read your printer manual for how to
make the appropriate adjustments.

13



CONFIGURATION Chapter

Printer Configuration

Your OEM Label Printer

You are at the phase where you will need to configure and
communicate from a host computer to the printer in your labeler.

The 1.X80/800 series Printers labelers comes standard with the
following connectivity: RS232C Serial communications, USB,
Parallel, and Wired Ethernet. (Note: Wireless Ethernet and in
some models Blue Tooth are options that must be ordered at the
time of the order.)

The 1.X80/800 Seties of Label Machines comes equipped with an
OEM style label printer (Print Engine) that was installed by our
technicians before shipping it to your facility. Some printer
manufactures provide a CDROM along with the print engine.
Due to the wide selection of printers and configurations available,
Loveshaw directs you to consult the printer (Print Engine) model
web site for the most current manual and drivers. Also you will
find other useful information such as how to videos and other
documents with regard to set-up and troubleshooting of the Print

Engine.

If the CD ROM is somehow damaged or cannot be located after
unpacking, each OEM printer manufacture has detailed
instructions as well as Operator, Technical and Parts manuals
available for download from their respective web site. Please refer
to those specific manufactures home pages for additional
resources, user guides, tutorials and other useful information.

Note: It is important to register your OEM Printer Engine with
the appropriate manufacture for specific printer warranty
registration.

14



PRODUCT SENSOR

Chapter

Product Sensing

Proximity Photo-eye
Sensor P/N: E7763-P1-LX

The labeler operates when it gets a signal from the product sensor
telling it that the product is in place to receive the label. A
standard photoelectric eye comes packaged with the machine and
wired, via quick disconnect cable, to the control cabinet.

A standard mounting bracket allows the photo-eye to be
mounted to a conveyor or guide rail but must be placed so that
the eye is no greater than 18 inches (300mm) away from the
product. Select the position of the product sensor so that the
product will pass in front of it when you want the label apply
cycle to start.

PRODUCT FLOW

SENSOR

15



PRODUCT SENSOR

It is possible to adjust the label position on the box by adjusting
the time between product detection and label apply. For the
Straight Tamp with air assist applicator, the dial on the back of
the control box is a delay timer that will stall the activation of the
labeler from the moment of product detection.

_ E =

LABEL APPLY TIMER
ETIQUETA APLICACION TIEMPO
ETIQUETTE APPLIQUEZ TEMPS

— current RANGE
of Measurement.

©SS
time

more
time

— current UNIT
of measure

There are three adjustments that can be made on the timer. One
is to simply turn the dial to the desired value. On the lower left is
a RANGE adjustment that will increase the increment value. On
the lower right is the UNITS adjustment that will change the
time unit of measure from Seconds, minutes, hours, and 10 hour
increments.

NOTE: The Dual Tamp (Swing Arm) utilizes a Touch
Screen in place of the selector switch and product timer to
control labeler function. See Touch Screen section, page 33.

16



APPLICATOR Chapter
Applicator

Standard Stroke Tamp (200mm /

8) with Air Assist

Assembly P/N: .TP-LX80-40X60

Forfurther details on assenibly components, see Chapter 12.

Adjusting the Applicator

The applicator has only three adjustments; stroke length (or
distance to product), pitch, and offset. All other timing is done
through sensors.

Background Suppressed Sensor P/N: E7367-BS2

The tamp applicator uses a sensor to detect when the applicator
has made contact with your product. It may be necessary to adjust
the sensitivity or range of this sensor to apply the label to your
desired specifications.

Adjusting the
Applicator
Stroke Length

Indicator Light

Adjustment Dial

\ @
-
N NP
\\\ ®F Q
Q
S
o
=) o Q
@

D)

17



APPLICATOR

With the air off and the power on, extend the cylinder until the
applicator pad touches the surface to be labeled and then turn the
dial until the yellow indicator light has just turned on. When the
light is illuminated, the sensor has detected the labeled surface
and will begin to blow the label down and retract the cylinder. It
is important that the sensor does not detect too eatly as the
cylinder will retract before applying the label and if it detect too
late, it may stall or damage your product or cylinder.

Adjusting the Depending on your label size, you may need to move the pad

Applicator closer (short labels) or further (long labels) from the dispensing
Pad Pitch edge of the printer. The applicator pad has a pitch adjustment
inside the vacuum chamber, under the pad.

Vacuum Chamber

M3 Screws

M6 Allen Screws,
- Loosen for Adjustment.

e

Adjusting the The elevation of the pad over, or below, the dispense edge of

Applicator your printer may need to be adjusted based on your printer
Elevation settings and offsets.

Y4-20 Allen
Cap Screws




APPLICATOR

Optional Extended Stroke Tamp
(350mm /14, 400mm / 16",
500mm /20, 600mm / 24™)

Assembly P/N's: .914 -1 X-350 .914-LX-400
914 -LX-500 .914-LX-600

For finrther detzals on assentbly congponents, see Chapter 12.

Adjusting the Applicator

The applicator has four adjustments; stroke length (or distance to
product), pitch, and offset. All other timing is done through
SeNnsofrs.

Background Suppressed Sensor P/N: E7367-BS2

The tamp applicator uses a sensor to detect when the applicator
has made contact with your product. It may be necessary to adjust
the sensitivity or range of this sensor to apply the label to your
desired specifications.

Adjusting the
Applicator
Stroke Length

~ Indicator Light

Ty Adjustment Dial

With the air off and the power on, extend the cylinder until the
applicator pad touches the surface to be labeled and then turn the
dial until the yellow indicator light has just turned on. When the
light is illuminated, the sensor has detected the labeled surface

19



Adjusting the
Applicator
Pad Pitch

Adjusting the
Applicator
Elevation

APPLICATOR

and will begin to blow the label down and retract the cylinder. It
is important that the sensor does not detect too early as the
cylinder will retract before applying the label and if it detect too
late, it may stall or damage your product or cylinder.

Depending on your label size, you may need to move the pad
closer (short labels) or further (long labels) from the dispensing
edge of the printer. The applicator pad has a pitch adjustment
inside the vacuum chamber, under the pad. There is also a side to
side adjustment; loosen the M6 hex head screws and adjust
accordingly.

VACUUM CHAMBER -
APPLICATOR
PAD \

M3 FLAT \
HEAD SCREWS
:

"\_ M6 HEX HEAD SCREW
LOOSEN FOR ADJUSTMENT

"= M6 ALLEN SCREWS
LOOSEN FOR ADJUSTMENT

The elevation of the pad over, or below, the dispense edge of

your printer may need to be adjusted based on your printer
settings and offsets.

o g ~1/4-20 HEX
HEAD SCREWS

i NOTE: GUARD
REMOVED FOR
| CLARITY.




Adjusting the
Applicator Pad
Pitch and
Overall Arm
Length

PNEUMATIC SYSTEM

Dual Tamp (Swing Arm)
Applicator

Assembly P/N: .914 - LX -DT/RH or LH

Forfurther details on assenibly components, see Chapter 12.

Adjusting the Applicator

The DT applicator has several adjustments; pitch, offset, swing
arm length and maximum swing angle. All other timing is done
through sensors.

The overall arm length is usually manufactured to your specific
application, although there is at least 2.00” of adjustment in the
arm if it becomes necessary to change the length. To change the
length, loosen the (6) '4-20 button head screws on the rotary
actuator mounting plate and the (6) screws (3 each side) on the
applicator pad mount arm and position the arm as needed, then
re-tighten the screws.

—~APPLICATOR PAD MOUNT ARM

~ROTARY ACTUATOR
/' MOUNTING PLATE

'_LOOSEN (6) 1/4-20 BUTTON HEAD
SCREWS TO ADJUST FOR OVERALL
ARM LENGTH.

' LOOSENM (6) 1/4-20 BUTTON HEAD
SCREWS TO ADJUST FOR DISTANCE
FROM PEEL EDGE AND OVERALL
ARM LENGTH.

\_PEEL BLADE

To make small pitch adjustments between the peel blade and the
applicator pad edge, loosen the (6) screws (3 each side) on the

21



Adjusting the
Applicator
Pad in
Relation to
the Peel
Blade

Adjusting the
Applicator
Pad Home

Position

APPLICATOR

applicator pad mount arm and adjust accordingly. Re-tighten
screws. Typically, a 1/8” gap is a good starting point.

Depending on your label size, you may need to move the pad
closer (short labels) or further (long labels) from the dispensing
edge of the printer. The applicator pad has a pitch adjustment
inside the vacuum chamber, under the pad. There is also a side to
side adjustment; loosen the M6 hex head screws and adjust
accordingly.

(2) 1/4-20 HEX HEAD SCREWS -
COURSE X AND ¥ ADJUSTMENT OF THE
APPLICATOR ASSEMBLY TO THE

PEEL BLADE.

(4) 10-32 SET SCREWS -
USED TO SQUARE THE
APPLICATOR ASSEMBLY
WITH THE FRAME.

To fine tune the applicator pad home position, loosen the jam nut
on the stop adjusting bolt and adjust the home stop as needed to
allow proper label feed onto the applicator pad. Typically, the
applicator pad is adjusted in the same plane or slightly behind the
peel edge.

~PEEL BLADE / APPLICATOR
' PAD EDGE ADJUSTMENT.

'~ STOP FOR HOME
POSITION.




Adjusting the
Swing Arm
Maximum
Application
Angle

APPLICATOR

After locating the labeler in the application area and locking down
the casters, manually swing the application arm out to insure it
can apply the label squarely to the box or product. If the
applicator pad doesn’t place the label squarely on the product
(arm stops short of being parallel with application area), you may
need to adjust the arms application angle. First, with air removed
and locked out, remove the guard covering the shaft of the rotary
actuator, then loosen the jam nut on the angle adjust screw.
Rotate the screw so the application arm will actually swing 5
degrees past the required application point, then re-tighten the
jam nut and re-install the guard. Note: do not adjust the overall
angle more than 135 degrees in relation to the applicator arms
home position.

SWING ARM APPLICATION
ANGLE ADJUST SCREW

—ANGLE ADJUST
STOP BLOCK
PROXIMITY
SENSOR NOTE: GUARD REMOVED
FOR CLARITY.

23



Adjusting the
Blow Tube
Position

APPLICATOR

There is a small steel tube below the dispensing edge of the
printer. During the dispensing cycle air will flow through the tube
to assist guide the label away from the backing and towards the
vacuum pad. Adjusting the position is covered here while
adjusting the air pressure is covered in Chapter 11 Maintenance
(page 43) as it requires removal of the rear cover.

Blow Tube Assembly P/N: .14018-LT

The air tube is just to function as an assist. The label will want to
cutl away from the vacuum pad for various reasons and the blow
tube is to ensure that it lays back and flat against the pad for the
vacuum to hold it until application.

Vacuum Pad

Blow Tube

Blow Tube Adjust
Screw

ﬂ Blow Tube Clamp

As a starting position, center the air stream on the width of the
label and within the first 1/4 of the length of the label. Fine tune
as required. Tighten clamp on blow tube after adjustment.




PNEUMATIC SYSTEM

Chapter

Pneumatic System

Alr Filter and Shut-Off
Assembly P/N: .A1247-02

The air filter and shut off valve is located at the back of the stand
and is positioned so that you can bleed you air lines before
introducing air into the label system. Loveshaw has placed a Lock
Out style shut off on the system for your safety.

To Labeler

Air Input.
Y NPT

Shut Off

Air Filter

Relief Port

You will need to provide the appropriate fitting for your air
connections to the unit. The connection port is /4 NPT.

You must disconnect air before draining any collected water.
Air Regulator - P/N: .A1247-03

The air pressure is controlled by a regulator which is located
behind the safety cover. Loveshaw recommends an operating

25



OPTIONS

pressure of 45 psi and it should have been set to this value at the
factory. In the event that the regulator is not at this value; consult
chapter 11, Maintenance (page 43).

Air Filters — P/N: 14199

For tamp applicators, there are two vacuum line filters on the
exterior of the machine. They will keep most debris from
entering the vacuum system and clogging the lines. The
regularity that these filters need to be replaced will depend on
the amount of dust and dirt in the air around the machine
throughout its life.

The air filters also serve as in-line check valves for the vacuum

and air assist. The air filters are one directional and it is
important to install them in the proper direction relative to the

air flow of the lines.

TO APPLICATOR

VACUUM LINE FILTER ORIENTATION

The blue lines are used for the vacuum and the air flows
towards the vacuum generator (P/N: .14210-S) while the
black hose is the pressure line to the pad for its air assist.
NOTE: For a Dual Tamp (swing arm) applicator, one or
two vacuum filters are utilized for vacuum (blue air line).
Further details on the pneumatics can be found in chapter 11,
Maintenance (page 43).



OPTIONS

Chapter

Features and Options

Optional: Light Warning Assembly
LWA-LX-RH3C / LH3C

Low Labels Sensor — P/N: 14021 & 14022

Attached to one of the let off discs may be a low labels sensor.
This mechanical sensor, wired to the control box, will let the unit
know when the label stock is in small supply. When the labels
run low a yellow indicator light will illuminate on the light tower.

Light Tower

The light tower is an optional accessory that compliments the
Low Labels Sensor. The light tower is designed to be mounted to
the top of the labeler stand for highest visibility. The light tower
will indicate green when no errors are present, yellow when
either the labels or ribbon is in low supply or red when there is a
total system fault and stop.

Optional: Cleanable Vacuum Filter

P/N: P3587-C1

Loveshaw offers an air filter that can be opened and cleaned of

dirt and debris.

27



OPTIONS

Optional: Air Dryer
P/N: P3587-D1

Preceding your main-line air filter, you may find an air dryer. The
air dryer is designed to contain and trap 99.9% of any incoming
moisture and keep your system free of fluid contaminants.
Air Flow

Directional
Arrow

Va” NPT
Output Port
Va” NPT
Drain Plug
(Manual)

Incoming air pressure should be disconnected before draining any
fluid from the unit.



OPTIONS

Optional: Spare Parts Kit (Straight
Tamp) - 120/1/60

P/N: .SPK-LX8-T/B
Spare Parts Kits contain common wear parts conveniently in one
kit. The list of components is as follows:

e .A1247-03 (Regulator Assembly Qty-1)

e E7367-BS2 (Background Suppressed Sensor Qty-1)

e A125SB-6/10-326 (Fuse, 6/10A, Qty-5)

e A125SB-3/4-326 (Fuse, 3/4A, Qty-5)

e P14606-S1 (Solenoid Coil Qty-1)

e MO0055-022 (Tape Release Pin Qty-1)

e B0120-019 (Spring Collar Qty-1)

e 01956 (Let-Oft Clamp Qty-1)

e B258824-02A (Rewind Clutch Qty-1)

e .14018-LT (Blow Tube Qty-1)

e B0190-041 (Dancer Bar Spring Qty-1)

e P4010-038 (Bulkhead Union Qty-1)

e 14199 (Vacuum Line Filter Qty 1 - 4 Pack)

e P14606-P1 (Piloted Air Valve Qty-1)

14210-S (Vacuum Generator Qty-1)

29



OPTIONS

Optional: Spare Parts Kit (Straight
Tamp) - 230/1/50-60

P/N: .SPK-LX8-TB-230
Spare Parts Kits contain common wear parts conveniently in one
kit. The list of components is as follows:

e .A1247-03 (Regulator Assembly Qty-1)

e E7367-BS2 (Background Suppressed Sensor Qty-1)

e A125S8B-1/2-326 (Fuse, 1/2A, Qty-5)

e A125SB-6/10-326 (Fuse, 6/10A, Qty-5)

e P14606-S1 (Solenoid Coil Qty-1)

e MO0055-022 (Tape Release Pin Qty-1)

e B0120-019 (Spring Collar Qty-1)

e 01956 (Let-Oft Clamp Qty-1)

e B258824-02A (Rewind Clutch Qty-1)

e .14018-LT (Blow Tube Qty-1)

e B0190-041 (Dancer Bar Spring Qty-1)

e P4010-038 (Bulkhead Union Qty-1)

e 14199 (Vacuum Line Filter Qty 1 - 4 Pack)

e P14606-P1 (Piloted Air Valve Qty-1)

14210-S (Vacuum Generator Qty-1)



OPTIONS

Optional: Spare Parts Kit (Dual Tamp -
Swing Arm) - 120/1/60

P/N: .SPK-LX8-DT
Spare Parts Kits contain common wear parts conveniently in one
kit. The list of components is as follows:

e .A1247-03 (Regulator Assembly Qty-1)

e B0140-018 (Shock Absorber Qty-1)

e A125SB-6/10-326 (Fuse, 6/10A, Slow Blow Qty-5)

o A125SB-3/4-326 (Fuse, 3/4A, Slow Blow Qty-5)

e P14606-S1 (Solenoid Coil Qty-1)

e MO0055-022 (Tape Release Pin Qty-1)

e B0120-019 (Spring Collar Qty-1)

e 01956 (Let-Oft Clamp Qty-1)

e B258824-02A (Rewind Clutch Qty-1)

e .14018-LT (Blow Tube Qty-1)

e B0190-041 (Dancer Bar Spring Qty-1)

e P4010-038 (Bulkhead Union Qty-1)

e 14199 (Vacuum Line Filter Qty 1 - 4 Pack)

e .14210-S (Vacuum Generator Qty-1)

e [F3MB (Bumper — Rubber Qty-1)

31



CONTROLS

Chapter

Control Operation

Overview

his section will cover the control aspects of the machine
and how to change the cycle functions of the labeler.
From here you will learn how to:

e Interface with the control panel.

e Change the cycle operation from ‘Print-then-Apply’ to ‘Apply-
then-Print” modes.

e Use the ‘Reprint’ ability of the printer.

Power-On and Motor Control

The labeler takes its power from an auxiliary source provided by
the OEM printer. When you turn the printer off, or on, will turn
the control box off, or on. Turning the printer off will both clear
the printer buffer and deactivate the control box but there will
still be incoming power unless the power cord is removed from
its source on incoming voltage.

The labeler has a motor used to rewind the waste paper that
dispenses from the printer. This motor can be powered separately
from the rest of the labeler. The switch to do this is located on
the corner of the labeler near the rewind spindle.




—

CONTROLS

Selector Switch (Straight Tamp Models Only)

The selector switch controls the mode that the printer is in and
will determine what the machine does.

e Run: In this mode the labeler will run a complete cycle when the
product sensor photo-eye is triggered. This will be the normal
operational mode for your system.

e Standby: This is the Bypass or Idle mode that the machine must be
in if you want to download labels. The mode is primarily designed for
cither a ‘power on troubleshoot’ or to ‘bypass production’ in the
event that you do not desire to clear the printer buffer (loaded labels)
and do not want to automate the label application, at the time.

e Feed: This will dispense or (Jog) a printed label onto the pad. This
function can be used in troubleshooting and is of key importance if
you are using the system in _Apphy-then-Print mode (see ‘Changing
Modes’ in the next section).

NOTE: The Dual Tamp (Swing Arm) Applicator utilizes a Touch
Screen in place of the selector switch and product timer to control
labeler function.

Touch Screen (Dual Tamp model) NOTE: A
newer version HMI Color Touch Screen will have four
Function Keys (F1 —F4) below the bezel. These have no
function. The screen navigations are the same as described
within the manual with some minor enchantments for better
data input for the Product Delay and Applicator Delay
timers.

33



CONTROLS

The Dual Tamp utlizes a HMI (Human Machine Interface)
touch screen to select modes (dual tamp or single tamp), jog a
label out on the applicator pad, show machine status and change
product / applicator delays.

The unit also has five save areas for each mode for a total of ten
save areas. These areas are handy when you are running different
boxes/products that requite different product delays (label
placement) or application delays (the time the applicator arm
needs to be engaged on the product).

Upon energizing the labeler, the touch screen can take up to 90
seconds to load information from the PLC before it can be
utilized. The following screens will be displayed on power up.

ALl Raish :'; Remerued.

NS Rockwell Artoration Irnc
&

v Al | GO |

NG Rockwell Aurtosation Inc
Al Faizhts Reserued.
3 P A LOED

11 .




CONTROLS

After the touch screen initializes, the main application screen will
appear. This screen will allow stopping and starting of the labeler
as well as jogging a label out on the applicator pad. The mode
button will allow you to access the modes, save areas and timers
and the display will give machine status (i.e printer fault, machine
ready etc.)

hiACHINE READY

The main screen will come up in the Stop condition. If you want
to jog a label, depress the Jog button which will momentarily turn
black, then return to the Stop. To run the labeler, depress the
Run button (run button will toggle to black / stop button will
turn white). If you accidentally go from the Start condition right
to the Mode button (bypassing the Stop), the following screen
will appear:

Depressing the OK (F1) button will clear this screen and return it
back to the main screen. Remember, always go to the Stop

35



CONTROLS

button first prior to going to another function. Once back to the
main screen, depress the Mode button to enter other functions.
The next screen will appear.

Note: Prior to changing
: = x . Timers in the individual
hachine O FH'-_'GTIFI q hiode save areas, select the

AL applicable mode (single
SINGLE 114, ot double tamp) that will
SETU P Toamp be adjusted. For
example, if the Single
E Tamp is selected and
then timers are changed
in the Dual Tamp save

areas, the changes will
not be saved.

This screen will allow the labeler to be toggled between Single
Tamp and Dual Tamp modes as well as enter the Setup menus.
Note: When toggling between the Tamp modes, the PLC will use
the last saved areas picked under each mode. For example, if save
area 1 has been previously selected for Single Tamp mode and
save area 3 was previously selected for Dual Tamp mode, these
would be the areas for timing that the labeler would be utilizing.
If a different save area or change of timer is desired, select the
Setup button and the following screen will appear:

“Uset” box

.

Llsar:

Enter / Return

‘ F b i ’ ] '|..| &L button

Th
Esgld | %

B

Esc button




CONTROLS

Press the “User” box to activate the area. Then use the arrow up
key to place a one (1) in the box, then press the Enter button.
The next screen will appear. NOTE: Pressing the Esc button
will return to the previous screen.

“Password box”

Passwaord:

Enter / Return

Fen 4 ’ plal button
TAME_

Esedn |

Esc button

Press the “Password” box to activate the area, arrow down or up
to place a nine (9) in the box, then press the Enter button. The
next screen (SETUP) will appear. NOTE: Pressing the Esc
button will return you to the Machine Operating Mode screen.

Press appropriate
mode to access save
areas and time delays.

e

SINGLE T2 DUAL TAMP
SETUR SETUR

Pressing Logout will
prompt the Logout
Screen, which will be
addressed at the end
of this section.

To change save areas or time delays in the Single Tamp mode,
press the Single Tamp Setup button. The next screen will appear:

37



CONTROLS

B0 POT ARP
oLy DLy

ESC button; will
go to the Logout
Screen.

Timer box:
pressing the box
will activate the
individual timer
change screen.

NEXT button; will
20 to save areas 3
and 4. Once in save
area 3/4 screen,
pressing next will go
to save area 5 screen.

Save area box:
pressing the desired
box will toggle
between the save

areas.

The PDT DLY (Product Delay) is the time from which the
product sensor senses the leading edge of the product to when it
tells the labeler to apply the label. The APP DLY (Applicator
Delay) is the time the applicator arm is extended and engaging the

product.

To change a time value, press the appropriate timer box to be

changed and the next screen will appear:

Press the timer
box to activate
the cursor. Use
the arrow up,
down, left, right
to change time.

Enter / return
will save the new
values and return
to the previous
screen.

Esc button; will
return to the
previous screen
without saving
changes.




CONTROLS

Once the Enter/Return button is pressed, the changes will be
saved and the previous screen will displayed.

Press ESC to go
to the Logout
Screen.

g0 PDT ARP
oLy DLy

- JEEE

If the desired timers are correct and the appropriate save area is
selected, then press ESC which will display the Logout Screen.

LGO LT ST REEN

PRESS"LOGOUT SND
THEH PRESS"EZC"

ot [ = |

To completely logout (require User and Password screen to be
completed to re-enter the set-up in the future), press Logout then
ESC. The display will return back to the Main (Start/Stop/Jog)
Screen. If easy re-entry is desired, then just press the ESC
button, which will allow re-entry into the Set-up screens
without prompting the User and Password screens.

Note: If the Dual Tamp Setup is selected instead of the Single
Tamp Setup (in the SETUP screen), the save areas are very

39




CONTROLS

similar and the timer change screens are identical as the Single
Tamp screens. See below.

B0 PROD &PRL PRODO APPL
oLt DLY1 DLY2 DLYZ

| == [

There are five screens each having a separate save areas. Pressing
ESC will access the Logout Screen; pressing NEXT will scroll
through the save areas. To change a timer value, follow the same
procedures previously outlined.

Notice there are four timers required for the Dual Tamp mode.

PROD DLY1 (Product Delay 1) is the time delay between the
product sensor sensing the leading edge of the product to when
the applicator applies the first label; APPL DLY1 (Applicator
Delay 1) is how long the applicator engages the product for the
first label prior to returning home.

PROD DLY2 (Product Delay 2) is the time delay after the
applicator returns home until the next label is applied and APPL
DLY2 (Applicator Delay 2) is how long the applicator engages
the product (second label) prior to returning home.



CONTROLS

Changing Application / Repeat Print Modes
@ The labeler has two possible application modes of operation:
e Apply-then-Print: (Terminal 2 Key Inserted. This is the Shipping
/Default Setting).Upon triggering the product sensor, the machine
will activate the air cylinder and then print one label. Note: You will

need to feed one label, via the feed selection, before
automating the system.

e Print-then-Apply: (Terminal 2 Key Removed).Upon triggering the
product sensor, the machine will print one label and immediately

apply it.

In order to select the desired application mode of operation, you
will need to open the control box and access the panel. See
diagram below: (Note: SATO printer panel arrangement setup
shown): Note: A Zebra printer will have an additional terminal 21A/B.

o @ 5) &
COO000C000
aninn
2 J-.G’ WNIEEEE
E | mlz|lelsh
1
- = | ([=ls]es
| E T | T I
b ' | CRIflcrRY
2| sls)|sls
m—
= 00000000000 HEERE
n N
Terminal — Terminal
Tumper 2 Jumper 20A/B
o]
o]
—
]

Terminal 2 is a keyed terminal that controls the mode of the labeler.
With the key inserted (default operation) the machine runs in Apply-Then-
Print (A/P) mode. Removing the Terminal Key (A124-AB-DPL) will
change the function to Print-Then-Apply (P/A) mode.

Reprint Print Mode (all models)

(Terminal Key 20A /B Function)

41



CONTROLS

Reprint mode allows you to download a quantity of One Label (Note: Two
Labels required for a Zebra printer) into the printer and forces the labeler
to continually print that label until another label is downloaded. (Note the
printer needs to have the REPEAT PRINT MODE enabled in the printer
menu in order to make this function correctly. Consult your specific printer
manual on how to enable this setting)

SATO Reprint Mode Setting

FOR SATO PRINTER: This function is enabled by inserting a Terminal
Key (A124-AB-DPL) into terminal 20A/B (see illustration above) and
enabling the repeat function in the printer menu (Refer to the SATO User’s
Manual for specific directions to change).

For a SATO Printer: Download a single label to the printer. Turn the
selector switch to “RUN".

ZEBRA Reprint Mode Setting

FOR ZEBRA PRINTER: Terminal 20A/B stays in however remove the
terminal key 21A/B. As with the Sato, enable the repeat function
utilizing the menu system of the Zebra printer.

For a Zebra Printer: Download a quantity of (2) labels to the printer.
Turn the selector switch to “feed” (if in A/P mode, leave label on the pad, if

in P/A mode, manually remove the label). Turn the selector switch to
C(RUN”‘



MAINTENANCE

Maintenance

moved past its sensor equipment and the labeler responds by printing

and applying a label. There may be times when a part of the machine

wears down and part of the machine’s operation fails. This section will
guide you through servicing and maintaining your labeler. Many of these
operations will require access to components behind the protective cover and
should be done by a technician with access to tools.

I n normal operation, the labeler is simply turned-on and products are

Pneumatic System

Do NOT Use Lubricated Air!

The label machine is designed to run on clean dry air. The components used
are not specified for use with oils of any kind.

Do NOT Try to service the machine with the air engaged.

Your labeling system was factory installed with a lock-out ready disconnect
valve. Air should be deactivated from the system prior to servicing the lines
or components and even if lock-out procedures are not used in your plant, it
is recommended that the valve be at least tagged to prevent anyone from
energizing the system while work is performed on it.

Loss or Decline of Vacuum

The most likely cause of poor vacuum performance may be due to blocked
filters. In the event that the vacuum filters are clean, check the exhaust
mufflers of the venturi vacuum generators (P/N: .14210-S). The exhaust
mufflers may have collected some particulate that the filter missed. Simply
removing it and making sure that it is clear will improve performance.

O Exhaust
Incoming Air ‘ <
Ry,
Vacuum - t@ (¢

Muffler

43

Chapter



Blow Tube Pressure

The Blow Tube (P/N: .14018-LT) that guides the label onto the pad from
the dispensing edge of the printer is regulated by a flow control. DO NOT
increase air pressure to the system instead of adjusting this control.

Air Pressure and Regulation

The incoming air pressure of the machine should not exceed 100psi. You
may damage the pneumatic components if the pressure exceeds this
value. Your labeler was optimized for performance at the factory using
between 45 and 60 pounds of incoming air pressure.

Solenoids

The Straight Tamp labeler uses three solenoids of two different types to
perform its operations. There is a typical 4-way solenoid coil (P14606-S1)
and a piloted valve (P/N: P14606-P1) that operates the air assist. The
Dual Tamp labeler uses only two of the (P14606-S1) solenoids. Each
valve has a spring return override that can be depressed to determine
functionality, diagnosis, and piping in conjunction with the pneumatic
diagram in the next chapter.

To Air Cylinder

To Vacuum and
Blow Tube

Opverride Button



Vacuum Line

From Regulator

MAINTENANCE

P14606-P1

From Regulator

Override Button

Motor

Your label machine utilizes a synchronous motor and chain along with a slip
clutch to rewind the waste paper from your label roll.

DO NOT Work on the Chain while Unit is Plugged In.

The motor does have an ‘on/off” switch (see page 24) but it is best to make
sure that power is off to the whole system and that the unit is unplugged
before working on the motor or chain drive.

Lubrication

The motor (P/N: 08872) requires no lubrication and the chain will need very
little lubricant over its lifetime. Over lubricating the chain may have adverse
effects on the rewind clutch (see below). To lubricate the chain simply supply
a few drops of machine or motor oil to the chain. The continuous run of the
motor during normal operation will work the lubricant into the chain.

Slip Clutch

The slip clutch (P/N: B258824-02A) on the rewind spindle is a fixed spting
tension. Make sure to keep the clutch dry and free of corrosives and oils.
Over time the components of the clutch will wear and when the tension
(8oz-in torque) prevents the rewind from turning under weight, it should be
replaced.

Chain Tension

The use of a slip clutch means that very little tension is desired on the system.
The chain should have a little sag when properly installed.

45



Control Box

Your system uses an Allen-Bradley Micro830™ PLC to control its function
along with a series of terminal blocks and relays. Enclosed with this manual is
a copy of the PLC program for your reference. It is not advised that you alter
this program unless you have Rockwell Software on your computer and are
experienced with PLC programming.

DO NOT Work on the Control Box while Unit is Plugged In.

The control box is supplied power by the ‘on/off switch on your OEM
printer but it is best to make sure that power is removed from the whole
system and that the unit is unplugged before working on the control panel.

All diagrams and schematics are located in the Service Chapter following,



Chapter

Liﬁ/€ D&lﬁlﬂ’@ Warranty
For: LABELING SYSTEMS

1 YEAR WARRANTY

(EXCEPT FOR MOVING PARTS WHICH ARE SUBJECT TO NORMAL WEAR, TEAR
AND REPLACEMENT WHICH ARE WARRANTED ONLY TO BE FREE FROM
DEFECTS IN MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP).

ABOVE WARRANTY EXCLUDES CUSTOMERS SELECTED OEM THERMAL
TRANSFER PRINTER OR MATERIAL HANDLING SYSTEM. PRINTER AND/OR
CONVEYOR WARRANTY AVAILABLE UNDER SEPARATE COVER.

*LIMITED WARRANTY — LOVESHAW WARRANTS ONLY THAT THE GOODS SOLD BY IT
SHALL BE FREE FROM DEFECTS IN MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP, UNDER PROPER
AND NORMAL USE AND MAINTENANCE, AS FOLLOWS: THE WARRANTY PERIOD SHALL
COMMENCE AS OF THE DATE OF DELIVERY TO THE PURCHASER. THE OBLIGATION OF
LOVESHAW UNDER THIS WARRANTY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO THE COST OF
REPAIRING OR REPLACING, AS LOVESHAW MAY ELECT, ANY PART OR PARTS THAT
PROVE IN LOVESHAW'S JUDGEMENT TO HAVE BEEN DEFECTIVE IN MATERIAL OR
WORKMANSHIP AT THE TIME THE GOODS WERE SHIPPED FROM LOVESHAW’S PLANT.
ANY WARRANTY CLAIM NOT MADE IN WRITING TO LOVESHAW AT ITS HOME OFFICE
WITHIN THE APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD AND WITHIN 10 DAYS OF FAILURE WILL
NOT BE VALID. THIS IS THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY AVAILABLE UNDER THIS
WARRANTY. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL LOVESHAW BE LIABLE FOR
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

IF REQUESTED BY LOVESHAW, PURCHASER SHALL RETURN ANY DEFECTIVE PART OR
PARTS TO LOVESHAW'S PLANT, FREIGHT PREPAID. ALL WARRANTY PART
REPLACEMENTS AND REPAIRS MUST BE MADE BY LOVESHAW OR A LOVESHAW
DEALER AUTHORIZED TO HANDLE THE GOODS COVERED BY THIS WARRANTY. ANY
OUTSIDE WORK OR ALTERATIONS DONE WITHOUT LOVESHAW'S PRIOR WRITTEN
APPROVAL WILL RENDER THIS WARRANTY VOID. LOVESHAW WILL NOT ASSUME ANY
EXPENSE OR LIABILITY FOR ANY REPAIRS MADE TO ITS GOODS OUTSIDE ITS WORKS
WITHOUT ITS PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT. THIS WARRANTY SHALL NOT APPLY TO ANY
ITEM THAT HAS NOT BEEN USED, OPERATED, AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LOVESHAW'S RECOMMENDED PROCEDURES. LOVESHAW SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY
WHATSOEVER WHERE THE GOODS HAVE BEEN ALTERED, MISUSED, ABUSED OR
INVOLVED IN AN ACCIDENT.

NO PERSON IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE ANY WARRANTY OR TO CREATE ANY LIABILITY
BINDING UPON LOVESHAW WHICH IS NOT STATED IN THIS WARRANTY. THIS
WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND,
EXPRESSSED OR IMPLIED, WHICH ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED. IN PARTICULAR, THE
IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, AS WELL AS THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED.

LOVESHAW

2206 Easton Turnpike, PO. Box 83
SOUTH CANAAN, PA 18459
570.937.4921 - 800.572.3434 - FAX 570.937.3229

47



LABEL CONVERSION

LABEL CONVERTING SPECIFICATIONS

In order to insure the labeling machines function, the following label specifications are offered as patt of this proposal.
Seller recommends that Buyer include a copy of these specifications with Buyet’s purchase order for labels from
Buyer’s label converter. There may be exceptions to these specifications, depending upon the particular label
construction used.

e Labels shall be converted with 3 mm =+ .13 mm minimum spacing between labels, and a minimum side gap of 1.5
mm + .15 mm slit on each side of the label. Maximum media width is determined as appropriate for the print
engine selected. Labels shall not be converted with perforations of other separations between labels.

e A standard minimum 76 mm ID core is recommended [101 mm or 152 mm ID cores may also be acceptable].
Standard maximum roll OD shall be 305 mm [rolls up to 406 mm may also be acceptable]. Cores shall be slit
cleanly to the final media width, including tolerance, and shall be of such composition so as to tesist crushing
distortion. The roll end shall not be attached to the core with tape or adhesive.

e  Labels shall be wound to the outside of the roll unless otherwise specified. The labels shall be cleanly die cut,
waste removed with no nicks or marks to the outside label perimeter, and centered on the backing media. If
possible [unless otherwise specified] the labels shall be oriented: (1) to feed the trailing edge perpendicular to the
backing media edge; and, (2) to feed the label with its shortest dimension parallel to the feed path.

e There shall be no strike-through or fractures of the backing media by the label processing die which can be
detected by ink or marker penetration after wiping. There shall be no tears or cuts on the backing media edges.
The backing media shall be of a uniform density and thickness. It shall be sufficiently translucent as to assure
reliable gap detection, given the label stock selected.

e All eye marks or sensing notches shall be located with the same tolerance as specified for the labels and located on
the backing media as is appropriate for the print engine selected. Eye marks shall be opaque, of a uniform
density, and a minimum of 6 mm in width by 3 mm in the feed direction. Sensing notches, if possible, shall be as
small as practical and located away from the edge of the backing media.

e The label rolls shall not be wound so tightly as to cause the adhesive to bleed out from around the label edges nor
so loosely as to cause roll telescoping. The labels shall be wound with consistent wind tension and shall be flat
within 3 mm when measured from a reference sutface.

e Where splicing is necessary in the label roll, splicing shall be consistent with the requirement of the automatic
labeling machinery. Preferred splices, when required, shall be of a diagonal style, using a clear transparent pressure
sensitive tape applied to the back side of the backing web only (non-release coated side). All factory splices shall
be removed, unless they meet the prefetrred splice specification.

e All finished label rolls shall be appropriately marked for identification per customer requirements and shall be
packed to assure that the rolls arrive clean, flat and without shipping damage.

e The label adhesive shall be tested thoroughly to insure the compatibility of the label to the Buyet’s product and to
have the proper amount of permanence or removability according to Buyer’s specifications. All face stock and
adhesive combinations are subject to testing for dispensability on automatic labelers prior to acceptance.




Chapter

Assemblies and Schematics

This section contains assembly drawings and schematics required to repair or rebuild your label
machine. The drawings are organized under the following sub-headings.

1. Main Frame and Stand Assemblies (for all models)

2. Pneumatic Assemblies (for all models)

3. Pneumatic Diagram (Straight Tamp models)

4. Pneumatic Diagram (Dual Tamp/CW — Swing Arm model)
5. Applicator Assemblies (Straight Tamp models)

6. Applicator Assembly (Dual Tamp/CW — Swing Arm model)

7. Electrical Assembly and Schematics for Sato and Zebra Printers (Straight Tamp
models)

8. Electrical Assembly and Schematics for Sato and Zebra Printers (Dual Tamp/CW
— Swing Arm model)

9. PLC Program (Straight Tamp models)

10. PLC Program (Dual Tamp/CW - Swing Arm model)




MAIN FRAME AND STAND

ASSEMBLIES

(FOR ALL MODELS)



1

*NOTE: ITEMS MARKED WITH AN ASTERISK (*),
ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE
NOT PART OF THE ASSY: .UMS-02

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION |

DATE BY

A RELEASED | 11/28/2012 | KK
Parts List
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 3 |LABN-0094-4 CASTER MOUNTING PAD
2 6 |FFHSJ100B05 FHCS, 3/8-16 x 1.00 LG
3 2 |FSHSJ100B05  |3/8-16 X 1.00 SHCS
4 3 |FLWSFP LOCK WASHER 3/8
5 2 |FHHSJ100P08  |HH 3/8-16 x 1 LG.
6 1 [LABN-0100A-5  |BACK SUPPORT BEAM, I-FFRAME, LX
SERIES
7 3 |oPC511LX CASTER, SWIVEL
8 9 |FHINSNP HEX JAM NUT 1/2-13
9 2 |FLWSHP 1/2" LOCK WASHER
10 1 [LABN-0101-5 MAIN CENTER BEAM, LX SERIES,
(BOLTED W/O SLIDE)
11 1 [.w2273-02 UPRIGHT, LABELER STAND
12+ 1 [22-U03A MOUNTING HARNESS, 15.5" ARM
OR12*| 1 [22-U03A-S MOUNTING HARNESS, 12.5" ARM
13+ 1 |B0080-880 LABELER FRAME PLATE, RH
OR13*| 1 |B0080-881 LABELER FRAME PLATE, LH
14 2 |MLT80-041 PIVOT BUSHING
15 * 2 202669 RATCHET HANDLE
e e 16 * 2 |FFWSFP FLAT WASHER 3/8
< 17 * 2 |FSBSN175B05  |SHOULDER BOLT, 1/2 DIA. X 1.75 LG.
18 * 4 |FFWSHP FLAT WASHER 1/2"
19 * 2 |FNLNSJP 3/8 Std NC Nylock Nut
. 20 * 1 [B0140-102 HANDLE
llo ° Q 21+ 1 [FLWSEP 5/16 LOCK WASHER
22 * 1 |[FFWSEP 5/16 FLAT WASHER

DY NS
O %

cADFILE ,UMS-02.idw

MAT'L PART #

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED:

LOVESHAW an ITW Company

STD PLOT DATE RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
X =t.050 TITLE
orawnoare_t1zgi201z | TR STAND ASSY., LX SERIES,
-+
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT 'XX: ‘;'1025 STAND ALONE
X =t1.0mm
MACH.

THIS DRAWING AND SUBJECT MATTER THEREON IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF -
LOVESHAW-ITW AND IS TO BE TREATED BY YOU AS CONFIDENTIAL PRPRIETARY METRIC XX =f.3mm FINISH N DWG NO .UMS-02 SCALE
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE XXX =t 1mm

REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST

FRACTIONS * 1/64

MATERIAL

CHECKED

DRAWN KENK

APPROVED

4& 2




6 5 {7 4 3 2 1

8
REVISION HISTORY
REV | DESCRIPTION [ DATE | BY
A | RELEASED | 11/3/2011 | KK

NOTE: THE THREE BASE CONFIGURATIONS ARE ALL BOLT TOGETHER
CONSTRUCTION BUILT FROM THE (7) FRAME PIECES.

STANDARD STAND ALONE
LX SERIES MOUNTING

STAND ALONE MOUNTING
WITH HORIZONTAL SLIDE

CONVEYOR INTEGRATED MOUNTING

HORIZONTAL SLIDE WITH HORIZONTAL SLIDE

HORIZONTAL SLIDE

MOUNTING HARNESS
HAS THREE MOUNTING LOCATIONS;

Parts List IF SIDE LABELING, MOUNTED AS 1
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ADDED FRAME MEMBER AND CASTERS e SF(‘:OA‘V&I%&FM%\OEE%TSECIRA?gLAI\’:Ed\% (4 /
1 2 LABN-0099-5 MAIN CENTER BEAM, I-FRAME, LX REQUIRED FOR STABILITY AS THE LABELER THE STAND TO BE GLOSER TO THE
SERIES LOAD SHIFTS FROM FRONT TO BACK CONVEYOR.
2 2 LABN-0100-5 BACK SUPPORT BEAM, I-FRAME,
LX SERIES
3 10 LABN-0094-4 CASTER MOUNTING PAD
4 2 LABN-0100A-5 BACK SUPPORT BEAM, |-FRAME,
LX SERIES o
5 2 LABN-0089-5 MOUNTING PLATE, VERTICAL
POST, LX SERIES
6 1 LABN-0091-5 MOUNTING HANGER, | FRAME e
7 1 LABN-0101-5 MAIN CENTER BEAM, LX SERIES,
(BOLTED W/O SLIDE)
MAT'L PART # cAD FILE .CIP-LX-002.idW TOLERANCES UNLESS LOVESHAW an ITW Company
s PLOT DATE OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST.ST. DRAWNDATE 11/3/2011 |\ i :tfgfs ANGLES 112" TITLE
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT 005
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAWLITW AND WILL BE. MATERIAL CHECKED
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS *1/64 DRAWN  KENK APPROVED

8 7 6 5 AF 4 3 2 I 1




4

4

Q3N0HddV MNIM NMvdd ¥9/1 + SNOILOVYS *1S3NO3H NOAN MLI-MVHSIAOT OL GINHNLIY

38 TIM NV MLI-MVHSIAOT 40 LNISNOO NILLIM G3SSIHAX3 FHL LNOHLIM

43#03HO YN V3L W3- Xxx LGN T3 SO0l ULV LO31GNS UO ORIYLID S ROULVJON

VN 3108 uonelS 08X 1 on oma LA v L 4= XOC OILIN| 40 K1L540 SNSITOKS 3Hi SINOSLSHL WALV LOS1ENS GNY NIV Sl

=
JANVY4H4 G00'5=300¢ LNI4d 31VDS 1ON Od HSINI4 ON : SSTINIVLS
C/L3 STTONV 1= XX

HLIM ANVLS DNLLNNOW s “ 5105 X M S00z/61701_a1va s T
p Vd ‘NVVYNVO HLNOS 962 "1d :G3LON ISIMYIHLO 6002/61/0} 3L1vad 107d ais VN
uedwod mLrve. M\VHSHAOT SSIINN STONVHI Vapr- 1l uoNeIS 08X 3114 avo # 1vd s

9 1H/S ‘HIHSYM 1V FECREEI Ll
ITANVH zoL-oviog 1 ot
ANVH 1437 °31v1d
ENVAER ERECLA 188-08009| 6 HO
ANVH 1HOMH ‘F1v1d
INVH4 H313aVT 088-08004| | 6
37ANVH 1IHOLVY 699202| 2 8
8/ HIHSYM 1V14 d4smdd| 2 L
91-8/ LNN MOTAN X3H dPSNINA| 2 9
.2/} HAHSVYM 1v1d dHSM4d| v S
1709
YIATNOHS ¥/E-1 X Z/1 G0gS/INSESd| 2 2
DNIHSNg LOAId I70-08LTN| 2 e
SSINHVYH DNILNNOW veon-zz| 1 2z
"ASSV ANV1S
ONILNNOW HI 138V FO-SWN°|  + !
NOILdIHOS3A HIGNNN 1HVd ALO | WAL
1sI sled
|
O,
MM | 6002/61/0F a3svaiad v
Ad 31vd NOILdIH0S3d | A3H
AHOLSIH NOISIA3H
1 I 1 N_V




N

| 1

*NOTE: ITEMS MARKED WITH AN ASTERISK (*¥),
ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE
NOT PART OF THE ASSY: .UMS-02-C

\ o

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION | DATE BY
A RELEASED [ 11/29/2012 | KK
Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 3 |LABN-0094-4 CASTER MOUNTING PAD
2 6 |FFHSJ100B05 FHCS, 3/8-16 x 1.00 LG
3 2 |FSHSJ100B05 3/8-16 X 1.00 SHCS
4 2 |FLWSFP LOCK WASHER 3/8
5 2 FHHSJ100P08 HH 3/8-16 x 1 LG.
6 1 LABN-0100A-5 BACK SUPPORT BEAM, I-FRAME, LX SERIES
7 3 OPC511LX CASTER, SWIVEL
8 9 |FHINSNP HEX JAM NUT 1/2-13
9 3 FLWSHP 1/2" LOCK WASHER
10 4 FSHSDO50P05 10-32 X 1/2 SHCS
11 1 LABN-0101-5 MAIN CENTER BEAM, LX SERIES
12 1 |.W2273-02 UPRIGHT, LABELER STAND
13 * 1 |22-U03A MOUNTING HARNESS, 15.5" ARM
OR 13* 1 |22-U03A-S MOUNTING HARNESS, 12.5" ARM
14 * 1 B0080-880 LABELER FRAME PLATE, RH
OR 14 * 1 |B0080-881 LABELER FRAME PLATE, LH
15 1 |LABN-0130-5 BRACKET, CONVEYOR MOUNT
16 1 |RO000-005/BLK16 EXTRUSION, 16" LONG
17 4 B0020-013 PLATE, 4 - HOLE
18 2 |B0020-014 END CAP, 1.5 X 3.0
19 12 |B0020-064 T-NUT, HEAVY DUTY
20 20 |FLWSEP LOCK WASHER 5/16
21 20 |FBHSH100P05 5/16-18 X 1 BHS
22* 2 MLT80-041 PIVOT BUSHING
23 * 2 |202669 RATCHET HANDLE
24 * 2 |FFWSFP FLAT WASHER 3/8
25 * 2 |FSBSN175B05 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/2 DIA. X 1.75 LG.
26 * 4 FFWSHP FLAT WASHER 1/2"
27 * 2 FNLNSJP 3/8 Std NC Nylock Nut
28 * 1 |B0140-102 HANDLE
29 * 1 |FLWSEP 5/16 LOCK WASHER
30 * 1 |FFWSEP 5/16 FLAT WASHER

PART #

cAD FILE ,UMS-02-C.idw

STD PLOT DATE

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED:

RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.

LOVESHAW an ITW Company

ST. ST.

DRAWN DATE 11/29/2012

X =%.050
INCH .XX =%.015

STAINLESS : NO FINISH

DO NOT SCALE PRINT

XXX =*.005

THIS DRAWING AND SUBJECT MATTER THEREON IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
LOVESHAW-ITW AND IS TO BE TREATED BY YOU AS CONFIDENTIAL PRPRIETARY
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE

RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST

X =t1.0mm
METRIC .XX =t.3mm

ANGLES *1/2"

XXX =t 1mm

FRACTIONS * 1/64

CONV. MTG.

e STAND ASSY., LX SERIES,

MACH. ,,

EINISH DWG No .UMS-02-C SCALE

MATERIAL CHECKED

DRAWN KENK APPROVED

ZiN

2




| 1

* NOTE: ITEMS MARKED WITH AN ASTERISK (*),
ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE
NOT PART OF ASSY: .UMS-02-CH

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION | DATE BY
A RELEASED [ 11/29/2012 | KK
Parts List

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 LABN-0099-5 MAIN CENTER BEAM, I-FRAME, LX SERIES
2 1 |LABN-0100-5 BACK SUPPORT BEAM, I-FRAME, LX SERIES
3 3 |LABN-0094-4 CASTER MOUNTING PAD
4 6 |FFHSJ100B05 FHCS, 3/8-16 x 1.00 LG
5 2 |FSHSJ100B05 3/8-16 X 1.00 SHCS
6 16 |FLWSFP LOCK WASHER 3/8
7 2 |FHHSJ100P08 HH 3/8-16 x 1 LG.
8 1 |LABN-0089-5 MOUNTING PLATE, VERTICAL POST, LX

SERIES
9 3 OPC511LX CASTER SWIVEL
10 9 |FHINSNP HEX JAM NUT 1/2-13
11 1 |B0020-100-34 HORIZONTAL SLIDE, 34" (24" ADJ.)
12 3 |FLWSHP 1/2" LOCK WASHER
13 1 LABN-0091-5 MOUNTING HANGER, | FRAME
14 4 FHHSJ125P05 3/8-16 X 1.25 HEX HEAD SCREW
15 4  |FSHSDO050P05 10-32 X 1/2 SHCS
e 16 1 [.W2273-02 UPRIGHT, LABELER STAND
17 * 1 22-U03A MOUNTING HARNESS, RH
OR 17 * 1 22-U03A-S MOUNTING HARNESS, LH
e 18 * 1 |B0080-880 LABELER FRAME PLATE, RH
OR 18 * 1 |B0080-881 LABELER FRAME PLATE, LH

19 * 2 |MLT80-041 PIVOT BUSHING

20 * 2 202669 RATCHET HANDLE

21~ 2 |FFWSFP FLAT WASHER 3/8

22 * 2 |FSBSN175B05 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/2 DIA. X 1.75 LG.

23* 4 |FFWSHP FLAT WASHER 1/2"

24 * 2 FNLNSJP 3/8 Std NC Nylock Nut
25 10 [FHHSJ300P05 3/8-16 X 3.00 HEX HEAD SCREW

26 * 1 |B0140-102 HANDLE

27 * 1 |FLWSEP 5/16 LOCK WASHER

28 * 1 FFWSEP 5/16 FLAT WASHER

PART #

cap FILE . UMS-02-CH.id

PLOT DATE

W TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED:

LOVESHAW an ITW Company

RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.

ST.ST. DRAWN DATE 11/29/2012

STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT

THIS DRAWING AND SUBJECT MATTER THEREON IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
LOVESHAW-ITW AND IS TO BE TREATED BY YOU AS CONFIDENTIAL PRPRIETARY
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST

FRACTIONS * 1/64

MATERIAL

X =10
e sxetors  aeestur | STAND ASSY., W/ CONV MTG
o & HOR SLIDE
X =T1.0mm
METRIC XX =t.3mm mﬁ?SHH 2/ |pwG NOo . UMS-02-CH SCALE
XXX =t 1mm

CHECKED

DRAWN KENK

APPROVED

4& 2




4 je\ 3 4 2 | 1
REVISION HISTORY
(%/ REV [ DESCRIPTION |  DATE BY
o A RELEASED | 11/29/2012 | KK
* NOTE: ITEMS MARKED WITH AN ASTERISK (*), Parts List
ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE ITEM |QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
NOT PART OF ASSY: .UMS-02-H 1 1 |LABN-0099-5 MAIN CENTER BEAM, I-FRAME, LX SERIES
2 1 |LABN-0100-5 BACK SUPPORT BEAM, I-FRAME, LX SERIES
3 4 |LABN-0094-4 CASTER MOUNTING PAD
4 8 |FFHSJ100B05 FHCS, 3/8-16 x 1.00 LG
5 4 |FSHSJ100B05 3/8-16 X 1.00 SHCS
6 20 |FLWSFP LOCK WASHER 3/8
. 7 4 |FHHSJ100P08 HH 3/8-16 x 1 LG.
8 1 |LABN-0100A-5 BACK SUPPORT BEAM, I-FRAME, LX SERIES
9 1 [LABN-0089-5 MOUNTING PLATE, VERTICAL POST, LX
SERIES
10 4 |oPC511LX CASTER SWIVEL
11 12 |[FHINSNP HEX JAM NUT 1/2-13
12 1 |B0020-100-34 HORIZONTAL SLIDE, 34" (24" ADJ.)
13 2 |FLWSHP 1/2" LOCK WASHER
14 4 |FHHSJ125P05 3/8-16 X 1.25 HEX HEAD SCREW
15 4 |FSHSD050P05 10-32 X 1/2 SHCS
16 1 [ .w2273-02 UPRIGHT, LABELER STAND
17 * 1 [22-U03A MOUNTING HARNESS, 15.5" ARM
OR17*| 1 [22-U03A-S MOUNTING HARNESS, 12.5" ARM
18+ 1 [B0080-880 LABELER FRAME PLATE, RH
OR18*| 1 [B0080-881 LABELER FRAME PLATE, LH
19 * 2 |MLT80-041 PIVOT BUSHING
20 * 2 |202669 RATCHET HANDLE
21* 2 |FFwsFP FLAT WASHER 3/8
22 % 2 |FSBSN175B05 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/2 DIA. X 1.75 LG.
23* 4 |FFWSHP FLAT WASHER 1/2"
24 % 2 |FNLNSJP 3/8 Std NC Nylock Nut
25 10 |FHHSJ300P05 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 3.00
26 * 1 |B0140-102 HANDLE
27 * 1 |FLWSEP 5/16 LOCK WASHER
28 * 1 |FFWSEP 5/16 FLAT WASHER

CAD FILE ,UMS-02-H.idw

PLOT DATE

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED:

LOVESHAW an ITW Company

RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.

X =t.050 TITLE
o onre 119012 | T O ITE STAND ASSY., LX SERIES, W/
—+
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT XXX =7.005 HOR. SLIDE
X =t1.0mm
MACH.
THIS DRAWING AND SUBJECT MATTER THEREON IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF -02-
LOVESHAW-ITW AND IS TO BE TREATED BY YOU AS CONFIDENTIAL PRPRIETARY METRIC ,);;;*:_fmm FINISH N owe No .UMS-02-H SCALE
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE . =t1mm
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER MATERIAL CHECKED
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST FRACTIONS *1/64 DRAWN KENK APPROVED
1

4& 2




4 I 2 I 1
Parts List REVISION HISTORY
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REV DES&RZ'Z;'ON 13?1/%8 DEE'E’S\‘ER AF’F\’A'?(’\)AVED
1 1 |B0080-880 LABELER FRAME PLATE (RIGHT HAND) 2 e oo T M.
or 1 1 |B0080-881 LABELER FRAME PLATE (LEFT HAND) CHGD ITEM 8
2 1 |M0035-0030 5/16-18 THREADED ROD NOTE: RIGHT HAND ASSEMBLY SHOWN. c WAS PIN | 12/21/09 KK
3 1 |M0060-011 LET OFF SPINDLE 01915-Z
2 1 lo1530 LET OFF TUBE CAP D | ADDED 33 & 34 |_03/29/2010 KK
5 1 |M0060-001 LET OFF ROLLER INSERT RETAINER E | ADDED33-35 | 11/21/2012 KK
6 1 |.01960-80 REWIND GUIDE
7 1 |o1810-LT REWIND SPINDLE
8 1 |.01915-LX DANCER ARM ASSEMBLY, LX SERIES
9 1 |M0055-022 TAPE RELEASE PIN
10 2 |MLT80-030 TEFLON ROLLER
11 2 |M0030-051 IDLER ROLLER SHAFT
12 1 |01044 12" LET-OFF DISC
13 1 |B0030-082 THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AND CAGE ASSEMBLY
14 2 |B0030-083 THRUST WASHER
15 2 |FFHSEL00P08 FLAT HD. CAP SCREW 1/4-20 x 1 LG.
16 2 |FFwsDP FLAT WASHER 1/4
17 2 |FBHSE075505 BUTT. HD. HEX HEAD, 0.25 UNC x 0.625
18 3 |FLWSDP LOCK WASHER 1/4
19 2 |B0120-019 COLLAR, SPRING CLOSURE
20 5 |FLWSEP LOCK WASHER 5/16
21 2 |FHFENSHP HEX NUT 5/16-18
22 1 |FHDNSHP DOME NUT 5/16-18
23 1 |.01056 LET-OFF CLAMP ASSEMBLY
24 1 |01044-012 LET-OFF GUIDE PLATE
25 2 |FFHSA037P08 FLAT HD. SCREW 6-32 X 3/8
26 1 |FSSSE050P05 SET SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2
27 2 |01601 BEARING SKF 16101
28 1 |MLT80-087 AIR CYLINDER MOUNT BRACKET
29 1 |.14018-LT AIR TUBE ASSEMBLY
or29 | 1 |.14018-LT3 AIR TUBE ASSEMBLY - 3 HOLE
30 2 |FFHSZ075P08 4-40 X 3/4 FHS
31 1 |FSHSD087P05 10-32 X 7/8 SHCS
32 1 |B0220-001 STANDOFF STOP
33 1 |LABN-0064R-3 CLAMP BRACKET, BLOW TUBE, RH
OR33 | 1 |LABN-0064L-3 CLAMP BRACKET, BLOW TUBE, LH
34 2 |FSHSDO50PO5 10-32 X 1/2 SHCS
35 1 |FSHSB038B08 8-32 X 3/8 SHCS

@ MAT'L

cAD FILE LX-80_FRONT]

PLOT DATE 11/19/2007

idWo| ERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED:

LOVESHAW an ITW Company

RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.

ST. ST.

DRAWN DATE ~ 9/5/2008

STAINLESS : NO FINISH

DO NOT SCALE PRINT

THIS DRAWING AND SUBJECT MATTER THEREON IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
LOVESHAW-ITW AND IS TO BE TREATED BY YOU AS CONFIDENTIAL PRPRIETARY
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST.

ANGLES *1/2"
5

X =HL0mm Ak
METRIC. XX =£.3mm i iay
XXX =*.1mm

FRACTIONS *1/64

TITLE

FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY

pwG NO LX-80 SCALE  1:4

MATERIAL CHECKED

DRAWN APPROVED ADAM

ADAM

2




4 2 | 1
REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER | APPROVED
n SRR T s | ke
CHG'D ITEM 15
NOTE: RIGHT HAND ASSEMBY SHOWN. B Bog_vgéglg) 03/24/2010 KK
Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 08872 GEAR MOTOR, 120/1/60
OR1 1 08872-CE GEAR MOTOR, 240/1/50-60
2 1 .A1247-03 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
3 1 .A4353-01 IDLER ASSEMBLY
4 1 01915-LX DANCER ARM ASSEMBLY, LX SERIES
5 1 MO0055-022 TAPE RELEASE PIN
6 1 |01044 12" LET-OFF DISC
7 1 B0030-082 THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AND CAGE ASSEMBLY
8 2 B0030-083 THRUST WASHER
9 2 B0120-019 COLLAR, SPRING CLOSURE
10 1 .01956 LET-OFF CLAMP ASSEMBLY
11 1 01044-012 LET-OFF GUIDE PLATE
12 1 B258824-02A LX REWIND CLUTCH
13 1 .A8226-01A VACUUM GAUGE ASSEMBLY
14 1 .14018-LT AIR TUBE ASSEMBLY
OR 14 1 .14018-LT-3 AIR TUBE ASSEMBLY - 3HOLE
15 1 B0190-041 SPRING
16 1 P4010-038 BLKHEAD UNION
<
MATL PART # cap FILE LX8 COMMON SRARFANMS UNLESS LOVESHAW an 1w company
st PLOT DATE 11/17/2007 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST.ST. DRAWN DATE  9/9/2008 ANGLES H1/2" TITLE
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT 5 COMMON SPARES
LOVESHAWTA AND 19 10 6E TREATED BY YOU AS CONFIDENTIAL PRORIETARY . |METRIC ;;3 o Finian 7 [owe o LX-80 SCALE  1:4
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWiN USE OR 10 BE DISCLOSED 0 OTHER X<t dmm MATERIAL CHECKED
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT GF LOVESHAW.ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-TW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS *1/64 DRAWN  ADAM APPROVED ADAM
4 2 I 1




855.03 / 33.66

513.50 / 20.22

647.32/25.49

503.55/19.82

CYLINDER SIZES
VARY DEPENDING
ON APPLICATION

©19.84 / $0.78
?8.74 | $0.34
RADIAL SLOT
R42.47 | R1.67
180° SLOT
560.39 / 22.06 [ 1. x
457.20/ 18.00 101.60 / 4.00
63.50/ 2.50
o vso Q)
241.30/9.50 o \F/
-]
@
177.80/7.00 'T-U
i ) g
26.78/1.05 ?(
f
304.80/12.00
(FROM PIVOT 32385/ 12.75———=
TO MNT. SURFACE)
647.70 / 25.50

MAT'L PART # cADFILE LX800 SINGLH TAM R MR SERANRHdY LOVESHAW

STD PLOT DATE OTHERWISE NOTED: 2206 EASTON TPK., SOUTH CANAAN, PA.

ST. ST DRAWN DATE 2/16/2017 | . :;;:ti%s‘os ANGLES 12" TITLE
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT XXX =1.005 LX-80 LABEL SYSTEM

LOVESHAW AN 5 7O BE TREATED B Y0U AS CONFIDENTIAL PRPRIETARY ' |METRIC Socztgmn Finisr 7/ [OWC NO LX800 SINGLE TAMP NQSSTAND
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE XXX =t.1mm
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER MATERIAL CHECKED
WTHOUT THE EXPRESSED WA TEN.CONSENT OF LOVESHAW AN WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS *1/64 DRAWN brycef APPROVED




4 | 3 V]7 2 | 1

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION | DATE BY
A RELEASED [ 11/21/2012 | KK
Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 15 |FLWSBP #8 LOCK WASHER
1 2 5 |FFWSBP #8 FLAT WASHER
3 11 |FFWSAS #6 FLAT WASHER
4 11 |FLWSAP 6-32 LOCKWASHER
3 5 11 |FBHSA050S08 BHCS 6-32 X 1/2
: 6 1 |LABN-0095R-5 GUARD, PNEUMATIC, LX800,
oo r RH
\) OR
- 6 1 |LABN-0095L-5 GUARD, PNEUMATIC, LX800,
e LH
0 T 7 1 |LABN-0103-4 MOTOR GUARD, LX SERIES
g 8 3 |FBHSBO050B08 8-32 X 1/2 BHCS
9 1 |LABN-0096R-5 GUARD, DRIVE, LX800, RH
OR
9 1 LABN-0096L-5 GUARD, DRIVE, LX800, LH
Ped
7
(8) ~
-
-
) / A~
- -
o/ -
-
6 > capFILE LXB00 WITH 3[PIRGIEEAHNARDNESS LOVESHAW an itw company
. STD PLOT DATE OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST.ST. DRAWN DATE 11/21/2012 |, . :?xszg’fs ANGLES* 115" TME X REAR COVER ASSEMBLY -
e o e STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT HXX =i005 3 PIEC
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER ' - MATERIAL CHECKED
RETURNED TO LOVESHAWAATW UPON REQUEST. 1 ANE WL BE FRACTIONS *1/64 | orawn  KENK APPROVED
4 | 3 ZiN 2 1




4 3 ¥ 2 l 1

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER | APPROVED
A 08-232 11/14/08 AL.S. W.M.
B ADDED LH 10/14/09 KK
CHG'D ITEM 2, WAS
C MQ105-006 12/21/2009 KK
D (V?IX(SB [B)OI;I;I)E(;\/I 0212) 03/24/2010 KK
Parts List
ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |B0080-880 LABELER FRAME PLATE (RIGHT HAND)
or 1| 1 |B0080-881 LABELER FRAME PLATE (LEFT HAND)
2 1 |LABN-0026-4 DANCER BAR CLAMP
3 1 108872 GEAR MOTOR, 120/1/60
or3| 1 |08872-CE GEAR MOTOR, 240/1/50-60
4 1 |.A4353-01 IDLER ASSEMBLY
5 1 |MLT80-045 OUTSIDE BEARING CAP
6 3 |MLT80-044 STAND OFF POST
7 1 |MLT80-035 REWIND SPINDLE BUSHING CAP
8 2 |FFHSD062P05 FLAT HD. SCREW 10-32
9 3 |FSHSD063S05 SOC. HD. CAP SCREW
10 | 3 |FSSSD050B05 SET SCREW 10-32 X 1/2
11 | 2 |FSHSDO075B05 SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 10-32 X 3/4
12 | 2 |FFHSE100P08 FLAT HD. CAP SCREW 1/4-20 x 1 LG
13 | 5 |FLWSEP LOCK WASHER 5/16
14 | 2 |FHFNSHP HEX NUT 5/16-18
15 | 2 |FSSSD037B05 SET SCREW 10-32 X 3/8
16 | 2 |FFWSEP FLAT WASHER 5/16
17 | 2 |FSHSE100B05 SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 1.0 LG.
18 | 2 |01601 BEARING SKF 16101
19 | 1 |B258824-02A LX REWIND CLUTCH
20 | 1 |[M25B21-02 SPROCKET, 25-B-21 ( 60 HZ MACHINES)
or20| 1 [M25B24-01 SPROCKET, 25-B-24 ( 50 HZ MACHINES)
22 | 1 |MLT80-048 BUSHING - OIL LYTE BRONZE
23 | 1 [B0190-041 SPRING
24 | 1 |B0010-008 BUSHING
25 | 2 |FFHSZ075P08 4-40 X 3/4 FHS
26 | 2 |FHFNSDP 10-32 HEX NUT, PLATED
27 | 1 |FSHSD125S05 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
28 | 1 [.A24246-LX8 (NOT |CHAIN ASSY (60 HZ MACHINES)
SHOWN)
or28| 1 |.A24245-LX8 (NOT  |CHAIN ASSY (50 HZ MACHINES)
SHOWN)

WATL PART # CAD FILE LX-80_MECHANIGAIgWCES UNLESS LOVESHAW an 1mw company
STD PLOT DATE 11/19/2007 OTHERWISE NOTED RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST.ST DRAWN DATE ~ 9/9/2008 ‘;;f;cosfs v |TTE
NOTE: RIGHT HAND ASSEMBLY SHOWN. NCH XX=2015  anGLES 12 MECHANICAL ASSEMBLY
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT XXX =7.005
X=H1.0mm  yack. -

LOVESHAWATH AND 19 T6 B TREATED Y YO AS CONFIDENTIAL PRPRIETARY | |METRIC JxEII ek g/ |oweno LX-80 SCALE  1:4
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWIN USE OR 10 BE DISGLOSED 0 OTHER AR Esmm MATERIAL CHECKED

WITHOUT THE EXPIRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WiLL B +

RETURNED 0 LOVESHAW-TW UPON REGUEST. FRACTIONS *1/64 [ orawn  ADAM APPROVED ADAM

) 3 4& 2 I 1




1

* NOTE: ITEMS MARKED WITH AN ASTERISK (*),
ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE
NOT PART OF THE ASSY: .UMS-02

REVISION HISTORY

REV | DESCRIPTION |  DATE BY
A RELEASED [ 11/28/2012 | KK
Parts List
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 3 |LABN-0094-4 CASTER MOUNTING PAD
2 6 |FFHSJ100B05 FHCS, 3/8-16 x 1.00 LG
3 2 |FSHSJ100B05 3/8-16 X 1.00 SHCS
4 3 |FLWSFP LOCK WASHER 3/8
5 2 |FHHSJ100P08 HH 3/8-16 x 1 LG.
6 1 |LABN-0100A-5  |BACK SUPPORT BEAM, I-FRAME, LX
. SERIES
7 3 |OPC511LX CASTER, SWIVEL
8 9 |FHINSNP HEX JAM NUT 1/2-13
9 2 |FLWSHP 1/2" LOCK WASHER
10 1 |LABN-0101-5 MAIN CENTER BEAM, LX SERIES,
(BOLTED W/O SLIDE)
11 1 [.\w2273-02 UPRIGHT, LABELER STAND
12* 1 [22-U03A MOUNTING HARNESS, 15.5" ARM
OR12*| 1 |22-U03A-S MOUNTING HARNESS, 12.5" ARM
13 * 1 [B0080-880 LABELER FRAME PLATE, RH
OR13*| 1 |B0080-881 LABELER FRAME PLATE, LH
14 * 2 |MLT80-041 PIVOT BUSHING
15* 2 202669 RATCHET HANDLE
- a 16 * 2 |FFWSFP FLAT WASHER 3/8
< 17 * 2 |FSBSN175B05 |SHOULDER BOLT, 1/2 DIA. X 1.75 LG.
9 18 * 4 |FFWSHP FLAT WASHER 1/2"
19+ 2 |FNLNSJP 3/8 Std NC Nylock Nut
20 * 1 [B0140-102 HANDLE
21* 1 |FLWSEP 5/16 LOCK WASHER
22* 1 |FFWSEP 5/16 FLAT WASHER

LOVESHAW-ITW AND IS TO BE TREATED BY YOU AS CONFIDENTIAL PRPRIETARY
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST.

METRIC XX=£.3mm £ s, a
XXX =% 1mm

FRACTIONS *1/64

MATL PART # capFILE .UMS-02.idw | TOLERANGES UNLESS LOVESHAW an 1tw company
st PLOT DATE OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
=
ST.ST. DRAWN DATE 1112812012 | . %" 1ors aeLestr | STAND ASSY., LX SERIES,
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT XXX =1.005 STAND ALONE
—+
THIS DRAWING AND SUBJECT MATTER THEREON IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF X Z21.0mm - MACH. pwe NO ,UMS-02 SCALE

MATERIAL CHECKED

DRAWN KENK APPROVED

3 4& 2




4 | 3 2 | 1
Parts List REVISION HISTORY
ITEM| QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REV DESCRIPTION [ DATE BY
1 1 |M0030-005 DANCER ROLLER SHAFT A RELEASED [ 5/9/2017 RTR
2 1 |M0090-003 DANCER ROLLER FOR 906
3 1 ANSI/ASME B18.3 1/4-20x1 Hexagon Socket Flat Countersunk
1/4-20x1 Head Cap Type ANSI/ASME B18.3 SEE NOTE 1
4 1 ANSI/ASME B18.3 1/4-20x0.75 Hexagon Socket Button Head
1/4-20x0.75 Cap Screw ANSI/ASME B18.3
5 1 |ANSIB18.22.1 0.2500 N |Washer 0.2500 N ANSI B18.22.1
Bl 6 1 |M0035-042 BRAKE POST ~
7 1 |LABN-0025-4 DANCER BAR WELDMENT ~
8 1 |FLWSDP LOCK WASHER 1/4
_B
NOTES:
1) USE LOCTITE RED THREADLOCKER (STICK =268 / LIQUID = 277)
A OR EQUIVALENT ON THESE SCREW THREADS.
MATL PART # capFILE .01915-LX.idw | TOLERANCES UNLESS LOVESHAW
N/A STD PLOT DATE 5/9/2017 OTHERWISE NOTED: 2206 EASTON TPK., SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
sT.sT.| N/A DRAWN DATE  5/912017 |\, _')fxffgfs ANGLES 117 "mE DANCER ARM ASSEMBLY, LX
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT XXX =1.005 SERIES
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW AND WILL BE_ N MATERIAL /A CHECKED
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS ™ 1/64 DRAWN thaner APPROVED
4 | 3 2 1

ZiN




PNEUMATIC ASSEMBLIES

(FOR ALL MODELS)




4

1 \ 2
Parts List REVISION HISTORY
ITEM[QTY]  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REV DESCRIPTION DATE DEE'ENER AF’F\’AF/‘?AVED
1 | 1 |08056-5S SINGLE (1) HOLE AIR TUBE ADDgg“S?ﬁ()LE 9/25/08 L.S. M.
or1| 1 |08056-SS-3 THREE (3) HOLE AIR TUBE B TUBE 12/21/2009
2 1 |FSSSD037B05 10-32 X 3/8 SET SCREW
3 1 |P6010-007A FLOW CONTROL ELBOW - METER IN
////
A
MATL PART # cAD FILE .14018-LT.idw [ TOLERANGES UNLESS LOVESHAW an rrw company
STD PLOT DATE 11/19/2007 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST.ST. DRAWN DATE  8/29/2008 X E0s0 L|TITLE
INCH XX =t015  ANGLES*1/2
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT XXX =*.005 AIR TUBE ASSEMBLY
IS AR ET TSN TERE ISR ernio x-tamn  FRE 7[00 10 14018-LT sone
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE XXX =t.1mm
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER MATERIAL CHECKED
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS t1/64 DRAWN ADAM APPROVED ADAM
4 I N 2




1

WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST.

REVISION HISTORY
REV | DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER | APPROVED
ADDED LH AND
A NOTE 10/14/09 KK
ADDED ITEM
B 15 AND 3 HOLE | 12/21/2009 KK
BLOW TUBE
Parts List
ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |B0080-880 LABELER FRAME PLATE (RIGHT HAND)
or 1| 1 |B0080-881 LABELER FRAME PLATE (LEFT HAND)
2 1 [.A1247-03 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
3 12 |FLWSBP #8 LOCK WASHER
@ 4 | 8 |FSHSBO50B08 _ [8-32 X 1/2 SHCS
e 5 2 |FFWSBP Type A Plain Washer
6 2 |FSSSD037B05 10-32 X 3/8 SET SCREW
7 1 |.A8226-01A VACUUM GAUGE ASSEMBLY
N 8 1 [.14018-LT AIR TUBE ASSEMBLY - 1 HOLE
~ or8 | 1 [.14018-LT-3 AIR TUBE ASSEMBLY - 3 HOLE
9 9 1 |[M0010-018 1/4-20 THUMB SCREW
10 1 |P4010-038 BLKHEAD UNION
11 1 |.A765-T_B-01A VACUUM/BLOW SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
12 1 |.A765-A_R-01A APPLY/RETRACT SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
13 1 ].14210-S VACUUM GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
14 1 |[.A765-B_V-01A PILOTED VACUUM/BLOW SOLENOID COIL
(SEE NOTE 2)
15 1 |P6010-002 FLOW CONTROL, IN-LINE 1/4"
NOTE:
1. RIGHT HAND ASSEMBLY SHOWN.
2. ITEM 14 IS NOT REQUIRED FOR DUAL TAMP (LX80_DT)
LABELERS; ONLY FOR TAMP (LX80_T) MODELS.
MATL PART # cAD FILE LX-80_PNEUMATIE.IgMANCES UNLESS LOVESHAW an ITW Company
STD PLOT DATE 11/19/2007 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST.ST. DRAWN DATE  9/9/2008 [, o e |TE
pE— 5O NOT SCALE PRINT oKatogs | OLESE2 PNEUMATIC ASSEMBLY
THIS DRAWING AND SUBJECT MATTER THEREON IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF METRIC.i;ngmm MACH. .77 pwa NO LX-80 SCALE  1:4
LOVESHAW-ITW AND IS TO BE TREATED BY YOU AS CONFIDENTIAL PRPRIETARY E i} FINISH
B oy T e K00 wATERAL oHEoKED

FRACTIONS *1/64 DRAWN  ADAM

APPROVED ADAM

4& 2




1

REVISION HISTORY

REV

DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER | APPROVED

Parts List
ITEM |QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |P14058-S1 AIR FILTER
2 1 |14405-B AIR SHUT-OFF
3 1 |P4010-027 FEMALE AIR CONNECTOR
4 1 |P4000-036 THREADED UNION
5 1 |MLT80-038 REGULATOR MOUNT
6 4 |FLWMEP LOCK WASHER M4
7 4 |FSHMEOQ025P10 SHCS M4 X 0.7 X 25 LG.
MAT'L PART # CADFILE A1247-02.idW | TOLERANCES UNLESS TLLOVESHAW an rrw company
STD PLOT DATE 11/19/2007 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
X =1.050 TITLE
ST. ST. DRAWN DATE  7/30/2008 |\ /<y ‘Xx =+015 ANGLES*1/2° AIR FILTER
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT XXX =1.005
IS AR WIS IS T BOUVIOEN O |uermio Xt omm F 7 [2wano A1247-02 SOE 12
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE XXX =t.1mm
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER MATERIAL CHECKED
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS t1/64 DRAWN ADAM APPROVED ADAM

2

A




3 1
REVISION HISTORY
REV | DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER | APPROVED
A 08-180 9/16/08 A.LS. W.M.
B 08-191 9/22/2008 ALS. W.M.
ADDED ITEM 4
& NOTE 10/15/09 KK

NOTE:
1. RIGHT HAND ASSEMBLY SHOWN.
2. ITEM 4 IS ONLY REQUIRED ON THE DUAL TAMP
(LX80_DT) LABELER; NOT THE TAMP (LX80_T)
LABELER.
Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 P4010-027 FEMALE AIR CONNECTOR
2 1 P0020-003 REGULATOR WITH GAUGE
3 1 P4010-U14 FITTING, Y-DOUBLE STACK
4 2 P4010-007 PLUG, 1/4"
(SEE NOTE 2)

MATL PART # cAD FILE A1247-03.idw [ TOLERANGES UNLESS LOVESHAW an rrw company
STD PLOT DATE 11/19/2007 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
X =t.050 TITLE
ST.ST. DRAWN DATE  8/1/2008 .
INCH XX =t015  ANGLES*1/2
e R TTRE e i 1 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
THIS DRAWING AND SUBJECT MATTER THEREON IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF X =tl_0mm MACH. ,, DWGNO .A1247-03 SCALE 111
LOVESHAW-ITW AND IS TO BE TREATED BY YOU AS CONFIDENTIAL PRPRIETARY METRIC XX =t.3mm gy gH : d
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE XXX =t.1mm
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER MATERIAL CHECKED
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS t1/64 DRAWN ADAM APPROVED ADAM

4& 2




1

REVISION HISTORY

REV | DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER | APPROVED
Parts List
ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |P34864-01 FITTING - TEE, 1/4" HOSE
2 1 |P3010-005 PRESSURE GAUGE
MATL PART # cADFILE .A8226-01A.idW TOLERANCES UNLESS LOVESHAW an 1w company
STD PLOT DATE 11/19/2007 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST. ST. DRAWN DATE  8/27/2008 X =+050 . [TITLE
INCH XX=%015  ANGLES*1/2
—— SO NOT SCALE PRIT XXt 005 VACUUM GAUGE ASSEMBLY
D IOl I SR [METRIC XX amm gy /| OWGNO_AB226-01A SOALE_ 1
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE XXX =t.1mm
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER MATERIAL CHECKED
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS t1/64 DRAWN ADAM APPROVED ADAM

2

A




2 ﬂ? 1
Parts List REVISION HISTORY
ITEM[QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REV DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER | APPROVED
1 | 1 |P14606-51 __ |SOLENOID COIL A |ADDEDITEMS | 10/14/09 KK
2 3 [P4010-027 FEMALE AIR CONNECTOR
3 2 |P0000-006 MUFFLER

STAINLESS : NO FINISH

THIS DRAWING AND SUBJECT MATTER THEREON IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
LOVESHAW-ITW AND IS TO BE TREATED BY YOU AS CONFIDENTIAL PRPRIETARY
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST.

X =t1.0mm

MACH.
METRIC .XX =t.3mm FINISH 1€y-

XXX =t 1mm

FRACTIONS *1/64

MAT'L PART # CADFILE .A765-T_B-01A.idw) ERANCES UNLESS LOVESHAW an ITW Company
STD PLOT DATE 11/19/2007 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST.ST. DRAWN DATE  9/16/2008 |\~ Ao ANGLES*1/2° e VACUUM/BLOW SOLENOID
DO NOT SCALE PRINT XXX =1.005

ASSEMBLY

pwaNo .A765-T/B-01A SCALE  1:1
MATERIAL CHECKED
DRAWN ADAM APPROVED ADAM

2

A




2 ﬂ? 1
Parts List REVISION HISTORY
ITEM[QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REV | DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER | APPROVED
1 1 |P14606-S1 SOLENOID COIL A AD,%E&DI\II-(I-)E-'E 4 10/14/09 KK
2 1 |P4010-027 FEMALE AIR CONNECTOR
3 2 |P4010-Y25 FITTING - Y BRANCH, 1/4" NPT
4 2 |P4010-007 PLUG, 1/4"
(SEE NOTE)
5 2 |P0000-006 MUFFLER

ITEM 4 IS NOT USED ON A STANDARD STROKE TAMP (LX80_T)
LABELER; THEY ARE USED ON THE EXTENDED STROKE TAMP
LABELER AND THE DUAL TAMP (LX80_DT) LABELER.

MAT'L PART # cADFILE .A765-A_R-01A.idw ERANCES UNLESS LOVESHA\X} an ITW Company
STD PLOT DATE 11/19/2007 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
X =t1.050
ST.ST. DRAWNDATE 917/2008 |\ o %2015 anaLES* 10 e APPLY/RETRACT SOLENOID
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT XXX =1.005 ASSEMBLY
X =£1.0mM  pacH. B .
Ol IS SR ™ [METRIC XX £amm iy | OGN0 A765-A/R-01A SOALE_ 1
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE XXX =t.1mm
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER MATERIAL CHECKED
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS t1/64 DRAWN ADAM APPROVED ADAM
2 4& 1




1

REVISION HISTORY

DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER | APPROVED
10/9/2008 A.L.S.
ADDED ITEMS
4.5 & NOTE 10/14/09 KK
Parts List
NOTE: THIS SOLENOID ASSY. IS ONLY USED ITEM | QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ON THE TAMP (LX80_T) LABELER; NOT 1 1 P14606-P1 PILOTED SOLENOQOID COIL
THE DUAL TAMP (LX80_DT) LABELER. 2 1 14030 FITTING
3 3 P4010-027 FEMALE AIR CONNECTOR
4 1 P0000-006 MUFFLER
5 1 P7584-125 1/8" NPT PLUG
MAT'L PART # CADFILE .A765-B_V-01A.idwH ERANCES UNLESS LOVESHAW an ITW Company
STD PLOT DATE 11/19/2007 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST.ST. DRAWN DATE 10/9/2008 | .. Ao ANGLES* 175 TITLE PILOTED VACUUM/BLOW
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT XXX =£.005 SOLENOQOID COIL
A ARSI S IO IR o |uerric o FRGh o [01a N0 A765-BIV-01A SOALE 1
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE XXX =t 1mm
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER MATERIAL CHECKED
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS t1/64 DRAWN ADAM APPROVED ADAM

2 4& 1



PNEUMATIC DIAGRAM

(STRAIGHT TAMP MODELS)



REVISION RECORD

TO PAD REV | DESCRIPTION DATE |ATH |DR |CK

A | ECO 09-210 09/15/09 KK

PILOT VAC/BLOW

SOLENOID” ASSM
P/N: .A765—B/V—01A
APPLY/RETRACT
SOLENOID ASSM

P/N: .A765—A/R—-01A VACUUM
FILTERS GAUGE ASSEMBLY
P/N: 14199 P/N: .A8226—01A

A=

!
)
vy]

CYLINDER
RETRACT B

<V
]

A VACUUM
7 DT> ASSEMBLY
S T P/N: .14210-S
CYLINDERZI:liA/
H FLOW_ CONTROL
EXTEND A P/N P6010—002
H 5 X
FLOW CONTROL
P/N”P6010—007A
LO/TO QUICK
HOSE DISCONNECT H A X >TO BLOW TUBE

COUPLING P/N: 14405-B
AIR SUPPLY | > \ Ai

FILTER
REGULATOR
P/N: 14058-S1 VACUUM,/BLOW
ASSEMBLY
P/N: .A765-T/B—01A
MAT'L PART # CAD FILE: 601910 TOLERANCES UNLESSS LOVESHAW on ITW company
- STD PLOT DATE: 10/14/08 OTHERWISE NOTED: ROUTE 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA
. X =t TITLE:
DRAWN DATE: 10/2/08 | ... % = e LX80,/LX800
STAINLESS:  NO FINISH | DO NOT SCALE PRINT e PNEUMATIC DIAGRAM
XX =%.3 .
BTG, A ST IR T STE S0 T | T X Timm [PART #i - SCALE: N/A
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEREOF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANGLES +1/2°  FRACTIONS +1/64 | MATERIAL: — CHECK’D:
’ FNISH %/ DESIGNED: A.L.S. DRAWN: A.L.S. APPRV D:




PNEUMATIC DIAGRAM

(DUAL TAMP - SWING ARM MODEL)




REVISION RECORD
TO APPLI%ATOR PAD REV | DESCRIPTION DATE |ATH |DR [CK
A | RELEASED 09/1509 KK
APPLY /RETRACT _ FILTER
SOLENOID ASSM <> P/N: 14199
P/N: .A765—A/R—01A
FLOW_ CONTROL
P/N P6010—002 2
CYLINDER
RETRACTHX }_h* N
B
FLOW_ CONTROL PLUG \
P/N P6010-002  p/N P4010-007 |——
CYLINDER
EXTEND <t AL
}—hﬁ i PLUG(S) BN PEOTO-002
BLUG P/N P4010-007 -
VACUUM
P/N P4010-007 H g X >4 ASSEMBLY
\ P/N: .14210-S
FLOW CONTROL
| P/N”P60T0—007A
LO/TO QUICK A
HOSE DISCONNECT L ——>TO BLOW TUBE
COUPLING P/N: 14405-B
AIR SUPPLY >—] @ ><] Ai
FILTER REGULATOR
P/NC 14058-S1 ASSEMBLY VACUUM/BLOW
P/N: A1247—03 SOLENOID ASSM
o P/N: .A765—T/B—01A
MAT'L PART # CAD FILE: 601913 TOLERANCES UNLESSS LOVESHAW on ITW company
- STD PLOT DATE: 09/15/09 OTHERWISE NOTED: ROUTE 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA
. X =z TITLE:
DRAWN DATE: 09/15/09| .. % =%_gfg LX80 / 800 DT
STAINLESS:  NO FINISH | DO NOT SCALE PRINT e PNEUMATIC DIAGRAM
LOVESHAWTW AND 15 TO BE' TREATED BY YOU AS GONFIDENTIL PROPRITARY METRC  Bx 2 3mm PART #: — SCALE: N/A
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEREOF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANGLES £1/2°  FRACTIONS +1/64 | MATERIAL: — CHECK’D:
OF RETURNED 10 LOVESHAW-TTW CPON REQUEST. | [o'ToRAWTITW AND WILL 1 yacHiNg ’
: FINISH ‘2\57_ DESIGNED: KK DRAWN: KK APPRV'D:




REVISION RECORD
REV | DESCRIPTION DATE |ATH [DR [CK
A | RELEASED 12/02/09 KK
TO APPLICATOR PAD TO APPLICATOR PAD
APPLY /RETRACT (REAR HALF) (FRONT HALF)
SOLENOID ASSM A AN
P/N: .A765—A/R—01A
FLOW_CONTROL
P/N P6010-002 2 <> /FILTER <> /FILTER
~/ P/N: 14199 ~/ P/N: 14199
CYLINDER
RETRACT < PF l\(l)WPé:O(%I\CI)TB(S)(%_Z
B ‘\'_
FLOW_CONTROL PLUG D__ VACUUM
P/N P6010-002  p/N P4010-007 ASSEMBLY
o S P/N: .14210-S
CYLINDER
EXTENDHX A ,/|_
FLOW_ CONTROL
PLUG PLUG P/N P6010-002
P/N P4010-007 P/N P4010—007
N peu VACUUM
B ASSEMBLY
5 P/N: .14210-S
FLOW CONTROL
HOSE DISCONNECT A
COUPLING P/N: 14405-B — —> 70 BLOW TUBE
AR SUPPLY >—| @ ><] i .
FILTER
P/N: 14058—S1 FZES%UEkAAgff
T SOLENOID ASSM
P/N: .A765—T/B—01A
MAT'L PART # CAD FILE: 601914 TOLERANCES UNLESSS LOVESHAW on MW company
- STD PLOT DATE: 12/02/09 OTHERWISE NOTED: ROUTE 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA
DRAWN DATE: 12/02/09| ... % Z%:5% T80 / 800 DT w/ SECONDARY
STAINLESS:  NO FINISH | DO NOT SCALE PRINT T VACUUM — PNEUMATIC DIAGRAM
T T AT Ty | T X Tiimm  [PART #i- SCALE: N/A
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEREOF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANGLES £1/2°  FRACTIONS +1/64 | MATERIAL: — CHECK’D:
: FINISH ‘2\57_ DESIGNED: KK DRAWN: KK APPRV'D:




APPLICATOR ASSEMBLIES

(STRAIGHT TAMP MODELS)



4 | 3 ¥ 2 | 1

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A 10/31/2008 AR
B ADDED ITEM 10 | 04/27/2009 KK
Parts List
QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 P8010-416 TWIN ROD AIR CYLINDER
2 1 140LT-046 VACUUM GRID
3 1 MLT80-042 SENSOR MOUNT PLATE
4 1 MLT80-033 VACUUM CHAMBER
5 1 14030 FITTING
6 3 |FFHSB050B05 FLAT HD.CAP SCREW #8-32 x 1/2
7 2 |FSHMG020P10 SOC. HD. CAP SCREW M6 X 20 LG.
8 6 |FFHMDO10P10 FLAT HD. CAP SCREW M3 X 10 LG.
9 4 |P4010-34S LOW PROFILE ELBOW
MAT'L PART # CAD FILE TP-LX80-40Xd0 TOLERANCES UNLESS LOVESHAW an ITW Company
CAS. STD PLOT DATE OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST.ST. DRAWN DATE 10/31/2008 [\, o ANGLES 1/2" TITLE
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT XXX =*.005
X =t1,
IS AR T v T o |ueraio xeoromn FRES o7 [ono no sonLe
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEROF SHALL NOT BE XXX =t.1mm
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER MATERIAL CHECKED
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS t1/64 DRAWN amyr APPROVED
4 I 3 JiN 2 1




4 l 3 ¥ 2 | 1

REVISION HISTORY

NOTE: (FOR 350, 400, 500 and 600mm STROKE ASSEMBLIES) RIGHT HAND (STANDARD) REV DEEEER'APSTE'CD)N 9/37\;0% 5 EE
IMAGE SHOWN. FOR LEFT HAND - REVERSE PART 3 ON ASSEMBLY. B ADD 600mm GYL 52012011 KK
** STANDARD CHAMBER AND GRID PLATE SHOWN. C |ADD 400mm CYL| 12/3/2012 | KK

DEPENDING ON THE LABEL SIZE, A CUSTOM GRID

PLATE AND CHAMBER MAY BE REQUIRED.

Parts List
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 P8010-420 AIR CYL. 350mm (13.75") STROKE
or P8010-200 AIR CYL., 400mm (15.75") STROKE
or P8010-421 AIR CYL., 500mm (19.68") STROKE
or1 1 |P8010-406 AIR CYL., 600mm (23.62") STROKE

2 1 |LABN-0013-4 NTERFACE BLOCK, EXT. CYL.

3 1 [LABN-0014-4 NTERFACE PLATE (350, 400 & 500mm

STROKE)
or3 1 |LABN-0083-4 INTERFACE PLATE (600mm STROKE)

4 LABN-0015A-4 GUARD, EXT. CYL. (350mm STROKE)
or4 LABN-0015B-4 GUARD, EXT. CYL. (400mm STROKE)
or4 1 |LABN-00154 GUARD, EXT. CYL. (500mm STROKE)
or4 1 |LABN-0084-5 GUARD, EXT. CYL. (600mm STROKE)

5 2 14012 1/4" HOSE X 10-32 TH 90 DEG. FITTING

6 8 [FLWMGP LOCK WASHER M6

7 2 [FFWMGP FLAT WASHER M6

8 4 [FSHMGO040P10 SHCS M6 X 1.0 X 40 LG. (350-500mm ST.)
or8 4 [FSHMGO070P10 SHCS M6 X 1.0 X 70 LG. (600mm STROKE)

9 6 [FBHMGO10P10 BUTT. HD. CAP SCERW M6 X 10 LG.

10 2 |FLWSDP LOCK WASHER 1/4

11 2 |FHHSE125P05 HHCS, 1/4-20 X 1.25

12 2 |[FHHMGO025P10 HHCS M6 X 25

3 E2000-127 SENSOR, AUTO SWITCH

4 P0010-037 STRAP, SENSOR (25mm BORE)
or14 P0010-038 STRAP, SENSOR (32mm BORE)

5 P0010-038 IADAPTER PLATE, SENSOR

6 REF. [140LT-046 ** VACUUM GRID
17 REF. MLT80-033 ** VACUUM CHAMBER

8 MLT80-042 SENSOR MOUNT PLATE

9 14030 FITTING
20 3 |[FFHSB050B05 FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW #8-32 x 1/2
21 2 [FSHMGO020P10 SHCS M6 X 20
22 6 |[FFHMDO10P10 FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW M3 X 10 LG.

23 1 |[FSSSD025P05 10-32 X 1/4 SET SCREW
24 2 |P6010-002 FLOW CONTROL, IN-LINE 1/4"
25 2 |P4010-007 PLUG, 1/4" (NOT SHOWN IN ASSEMBLY)
CAD FILE .914-L X-350-4 O%QE@;\%M UNLESS LOVE SHAW an ITW Company
st PLOT DATE OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
DRAWNDATE /412009 | % t0rs  aestiz | EXTENDED STROKE ASSY, LX
STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT XXX =1.005 SERIES
THIS DRAWING AND SUBJECT MATTER THEREON IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF =’El.0mm MACH. ., -LX- - - - ALE
el i e e
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHER ’ ’ MATERIAL CHECKED
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS *1/64 DRAWN KENK APPROVED

4 3 4& 2 1




APPLICATOR ASSEMBLY

(DUAL TAMP - SWING ARM MODEL)




4 1 ¥ 2 1 1
REVISION HISTORY
ITEM QY PART NUMBE:3"5 = DESCRIPTION REV DESGRIPTION DATE BY
1 R000-004/BLK__ EXTRUSION, 1" X 3", BLACK A RELEASED 10/14/2009 KK

2 1 LABN-0017-4 MOUNTING PLATE, ROTARY
3 5 80020016 DOUBLE T-NUT, 1/4-20 THREADS
4 6 FBHSE075P05 BUTTON HEAD, 1/4-20 X 3/4
5 1 P8010-405 ROTARY ACTUATOR
6 1 M0040-049 ACTUATOR BLOCK
7 1 M0040-050 ACTUATOR STOP BLOCK
8 2 FSHSE050P05 SOCKET HEAD SCREW, 1/4-20 X 12
9 4 FSHSE225P05 SOCKET HEAD SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2.25
10 1 R0000-003/BLK__ EXTRUSION, 1" X 1", BLACK
11 3 FHHSE075P05 HEX HEAD SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4
12 1 14000-XXX APPLICATOR PAD, CUSTOMER SPECIFIC
13 4 FSHSD050P05 SOCKET HEAD SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2
14 2 FSHSBO50P05 SOCKET HEAD SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2
15 26 FLWSDP LOCK WASHER 1/4
16 1 M0020-267 FITTING ATTACHMENT PLATE
17 1 LABN-0001-4 APPL. PAD MOUNTING ARM
18 1 LABN-0003R-4 MOUNTING ANGLE (RIGHT HAND)

OR 18 1 LABN-0003L-4 MOUNTING ANGLE (LEFT HAND)
19 7 FBHSE037B05 Button Head, Hex, 0.25 UNC x 0.625
20 2 B80020-060 END CAP
21 1 B80020-005 END CAP
22 6 80020039 T-NUT, 3 HOLE
23 6 FBHSE050P05 1/4-20 BHS
24 8 FBHSE075S05 Button Head, Hex, 0.25 UNC x 0.625
25 1 LABO-0006-4 SUPPORT PLATE
26 1 LABN-0018-4 MOUNT, PROXIMITY SENSOR
27 3 FFHSE075P05 FLAT HEAD SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4"
28 1 FSSSD025P05 10-32 X 1/4 SET SCREW, WITH PATCH
29 1 M0160-202 STOP CUSHION
30 1 FHHSJ250P05 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 2 1/2
31 1 FHFNSJP HEX NUT 3/8-16
32 1 LABN-0019R-4 BRACKET, SHOCK AND STOP (RIGHT HAND)

OR 32 1 LABN-0019L4 BRACKET, SHOCK AND STOP (LEFT HAND)
33 1 A219-PF-6 and A219-PF-6/CON PROXIMITY SENSOR WITH QD CONNECTOR
34 1 B0140-018 SHOCK ABSORBER
35 1 LABO-0005-3 STOP ADJUST BRACKET
36 1 FavB RUBBER BUMPER
37 2 FHINSHP 5/16-18 HEX JAM NUT
38 1 FHHSH125P05 HEX HEAD, FULL THREAD, 5/16-18 X 1.25
39 2 FFHMGO12P10 FHCS M6x12 LG.
40 1 LABN-0020-4 GUARD, ROTARY
o 3 FLWSCP 710 LOCK WASHER NOTE: RIGHT HAND ASSEMBLY SHOWN.
42 5 FBHSD050P05 BUTTON HEAD, HEX, 10-32 0.5
43 3 14441 FITTING, ELBOW
a 1 P6010-004 FLOW CONTROL VALVE MAT'L PART # cAD FILE .914-LX-DT.idW TOLERANCES UNLESS LOVESHAW an rrw company
45 2 AH206 WIRE / HOSE CRADLE - OTHERWISE NOTED:
46 4 FSSSD050B05 10-32 X 1/2 SET SCREW NA STD PLOT DATE 10/14/2009 RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
47 2 FLWSEP LOCK WASHER 5/16 ST.ST. N/A DRAWN DATE  10/14/2009 INGH >>§>( 1015 AnaLESt1S TITLE DUAL TAMP APPLICATOR
48 2 FFWSEP FW5/16 XXX .05 :
49 1 B0020-006 ECONO T-NUT 10-32 STAINLESS : NO FINISH DO NOT SCALE PRINT ASSEMBLY
O =T B T e e s I o [oweno 914-LXCDT s 3o

A SH
I () e T e [ o e NA owcores
s 1 P5000-001 (4-PACK P/N 14199) VACUUM LINE FILTER WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW-ITW AND WILL BE
76 2 P6010-002 FLOW CONTROL, IN-LINE 1/4" RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-ITW UPON REQUEST. FRACTIONS *1/64 DRAWN  KENK APPROVED
4 | > 3

4




ELECTRICAIL ASSEMBLY AND

SCHEMATICS FOR SATO AND

ZEBRA PRINTERS

(STRAIGHT TAMP MODELS)



O O\ KEY |PART NUMBER  |PART DESCRIPTION
f 1 | Ep01921 ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE
2 |A184-AB-TR | RELAY BASE - OCTAL
3 |A183-AB-TR [ TIMING RELAY
6 23,4 1 4 | A183-AB-TR—FA | MOUNTING CLIP
5 |At149-9588 SEL. SWITCH 3 POSITION
6 |A214-AB—15 | LEGEND PLATE
7 | AH199B CONNECTOR 1/4 — 3/8
STAND BY
FEED  RUN 8 |A149-40ABF | N.0. CONTACT BLOCK
9 |A149-34ABF  [MOUNTING LATCH
10 | PSC505A—115-4 | LINE CORD
/
5,8,9/
;
(N ) — T—T  — T—1 ) — ¢ y —
0 \O O )
TOLERANCES [T F  LOVESHAW CORPORATION
AS NOTED RT 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
%N &ECF',{'CA)L TITLE: F| ECTRICAL ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY
+/- 005 LX80_T LABELER — 120 VAC
TO PRODUCT SENSOR T0 LABELER FRACTIONAL | DWG. NO.ED1790 SCALE: 3 : 4
TO OPTIONAL STACK LITE | K +/— 1/64|MATERIAL: COMMERCIAL DATE:02,/02/07
IANG. — 1/2. DESIGNED: MENTA |DRAWN: WM APPRVD: ——

REVISION RECORD

REV | DESCRIPTION

[DATE [ATH|DR [CcK




3
5,7
’ 1
N [
Q O \ O \ \ / Q —10,11
| oooo\oooooo c \
= 7 DEEE
nen = R X||®|®
. E_'—l_'—l s N N\
= = CRY[CRA
eee00e] | |eeeeee] )
200000 |—po000o —olo ‘® ® ‘® ®f
B 0000000000 ®|®||®]|®
12 i — O J
ce

R

14"—\ 15 13 80_1\
| 20— o
4 L X i K 1\ OO Wﬁ]@@@r
L \ [ © A =
O O] [O|O]AIOIO] |O[O|0|O|10[O] [O]O|0|0|O|0|O OO (e](e][e][e][e][el[e][e][e) C) —2
H B ] Oldol0o —
Qoo [010] [O] [0l0j0[0l0] [olojolol0l0| [O oo oRRIOS! O olo[o[o[o —
=s5--1 22 [FlE5555 555555 FTu0 T h 00000 FuoTnos g b 4 |
%% o — o T o — — — (U_ @@@
N0 O Oy A
O o O

NOTE: ITEM #21 (A124—AB—DPL) IS USED FOR OPTIONAL

LABELER FUNCTIONS. PLUGS ARE TO BE SHIPPED
WITH CONTROL BOX AND PANEL.

REVISION RECORD

REV | DESCRIPTION DATE [ATH|DR |CK

KEY| PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

T |ATOON—1210P ELECTRICAL PANEL

2 |A209—-AB-2 DIN RAIL

3 |A128—AB—ERL3S TERMINAL ANCHOR

4 |A124—-AB—-JG4 GROUND BLOCK

S5 |A125BH-AB-DIN FUSE HOLDER

6 |A125SB—-3/4—-326 FUSE, 3/4 AMPS, SLOW BLOW
7 |A125SB-6/10—-326 FUSE, 6/10 AMPS, SLOW BLOW
8 |A128B—AB16 FUSE BARRIER

9 |A241AB—830—-1 PLC

10 |A184—AB—-3 RELAY BASE — DPDT

11 |A183—AB—-9 RELAY, 24VDC SLIMLINE

12 |A124—-AB—-J3 SINGLE TERMINAL

13 |A128—AB—PPJ3 BARRIER PLATE

14 |A124—-AB-CJS—-2 2 POLE JUMPER

15 |A124—AB—CJJ—10 10 POLE JUMPER

16 |A124—AB—J3—REST SINGLE TERM. W/1500 OHM RESISITOR
17 |A128—AB—PPJD3 BARRIER PLATE

18 | A124-AB—MARK—-ST TERMINAL MARKER CARD

19 |A124-AB—MARK-DT TERMINAL MARKER CARD

20 |A124—-AB—J3P SINGLE DISCONNECT TERMINAL BLOCK
21 | A124—-AB-DPL SINGLE DISCONNECT TERMINAL PLUG
22 | A268PS—-22 24VDC / 15W POWER SUPPLY

TOLERANCES
EXCEPT
AS NOTED

THE LOVESHAW CORPORATION
RT 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.

(DBECFL“LAQ)L TITLE:  PANEL ASSEMBLY — LX800T
+/— 005 LABELER — 120 VAC — SATO
FRACTIONAL |DWG. NO.ED3140 SCALE: 3 : 4
+/— 1/64 |MATERIAL: COMMERCIAL DATE:12/11/17
ANG.—-1/2° DESIGNED: MENTA |DRAWN: WM APPRVD: ——




100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

11

112

13

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

2 (m <
) 0
~ L < !
N |S© 2|l 5
<|< Gl w2
INCOMING POWER Eﬂ- — g E o
120/1/60 iz | Q |G 0| B| S %
10 AMPS LZ|W 2o
g I < N
SE|5 912
=d e
OGS = x =
T8 - O =
BRT|T o= .
SO CORD 300V ‘1'5 8 8 §
=3 5|2 |8
2 g R 6 “: —
o= n <
NI RNNE
QN [ O|=|
@ O L =
= N N (W oy Y o
wT |- (=} 3:' a
Ll Z|I=S|w
e lk|m
MAIN POWER N F alsly
PROTECTION
* .
w o |l S+ | N
~O
SEEETSE 3|
FOZ (5T | |2 |
1/50HP QEQ H\Q}§ { &
RIT‘EN e e+ 4
Ss
N EN (2=
Wi Bos
24VDC_P/S o-Q¢
GNDST—— 15WATT OUTPUT z . E
— zZZ
_ol100 = 100 100 235 ce
~— B L Ll
[
<=z=3
9 4
nSood
GogeES
PRINTER '6 8 z % o
INTERFACE z w 8 ls¥e)
L1 N o 5
Ll <« 120VAC N =00
T et OTW ol §;<o§
ot BN R
TERMINAL JUNPER Gﬁ%
PRINT 12 100  REPEAT PRINT
LABEL @—Z<«tos 701 Ok B JUMPER IN — ENABLED
(307) REPEAT PRINT  (204,208) JUMPER OUT - DISABLED
PRINTER 101
COMPLETE 191 AAA T<«—o6 100
(210) PRINTER
(19) LOW RIBBON
PRINTER 101 1 101 8 g
RIBBON OUT AT «—03 130
211)
PRINTER 101 100
FAULT Lot S0t 140t Ry aoire PR
10K DFMS
(212)
B .
PRINTER _ 101 10 ]
LABEL OUT UL 10 o1 & gi 8z
10K DAMS . & 28
(213) S %m gg
g 32 8°
=z 02 §g
5 32 [=13]
o 2 O
w 2~ 9
PLC POWER € Bz o
INPUT 2@ So
o [=1
101§ 101 101 [oor 22 ol 100 1005100 PLC INPUT POWER == =
vic vic |
GNDS——||||

101

CONTINUED TO
SHEET 2,
LINE200

100




DATE:12/14/17

APPRVD: ——

LX800T — SATO

FRACTIONAL |DWG. NO.ED2511S2 MICROB30|SscALE: N/A

+/— 1/64 |MATERIAL: N/A

IANG. — 1/2° |DESIGNED: MENTA |DRAWN: WM

2 ™
S |u
N |OS
200 100 CONTINUED FROM 101 §§ N
SHEET 1, S .5
LINE 120 X =
§ T
SE|P
| .
201 S3|=
PLC INPUT S = S
24 VDC E 8 n
202 COM 0 0|2
o 1014101 ZME
oyt Mg|Q
COM 1 101 %g 'n_:
203 o 1(;[} @l ~ In—: @
|
100 L 100 FEL _ 1alf1a J"Gi;%’" 141 ® PRODUCT g E
204 Ly worH BU TR S PRESENT & |F
o1 (110,208) | 10_EM_DI_0 ”
8.— alz
100 208 20A 2 ® 5&5 S
100 212 o MODE SELECT JUMPER oZ (o
205 Ly BU BU g JUMPER IN — PRINT APPLY | S425 9 Pl
TERMINAL JUMPER | I0_EM_DI_1 JUMPER OUT ~ APPLY PRNT | ©
PE2 3
100 4 100 393 <® TOUCH AND
206 L By BU BU g GO SENSOR
101 | ID_EM_DI_2
PROX 4
1004100 4 g4 <® APPLICATION CYLINDER
207 Ly BU = BU g HOME SENSOR
| ID_EM_DI_3
100 L 100 JDG;%N 525 @ LABELER MODE
208 ey m BU BU S SELECTOR SWITCH
(204,204) | ID_EM_DI_4
TR1
100.L 100 656 PRODUCT DELAY
209 Ly a0 %8y S ADJUSTABLE TIMER
(305) | I0_EM_DI_S
z ®
A WA PRINTER
210 (1) —gr®gg S FEED COMPLETE
| ID_EM_DI_6
8
8 8 () PRINTER
_E—
211 (112) BU - BU S RIBBON OUT
| ID_EM_DI_7
9
929 PRINTER
212 (113) —r®gr—T° @ SYSTEM FAULT
| ID_EM_DI_8
10
10 = 10 PRINTER
213 (114) —E—BU B0 S @ LABEL OUT
| ID_EM_DI_9
214
215
216
217
218
219
220 100 CONTINUED T 101

LINE 300

18 AWG.

3. DC CONTROL WIRE MIN 20 AWG.
16 AWG.

WIRE COLORS ARE AS NOTED.

2. AC CONTROL WIRE MIN.

WIRING NOTES:
4. MOTOR WIRE MIN.

1.

WIRE CONNECTION KEY
TERMINAL BLOCK LOCATED
ON TERMINAL STRIP.
WIRE_CONNECTION ON
ELECTRICAL COMPONENT.

@
100
o)

100




300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

2 ™ T
N
E w3
=z ..
. .| Y&
<|™ uf =2
101 CONTINUED FROM 100 ED- Zlela
SHEET 1, Q_.|E olB| 8%
LINE 114, 120 ALZ|w Zla
Qig & oD
SEl= 12| |.
W[ ES
o o = I
=HlO o =z
2|0 olm| |2
=32 52| |8
< |z HH
<SP F I P <
> o NINE
S REE
= e ] ]
PLC OUTPUT Elm (2|28
h I x|z
RELAY = - =
= =<l
101§ 101 101 | o ® RELAY QUTPUT & F [5[=]8
3 ) " .
BU BU CMO 5= ?tlag ?Z(' P g
® 5&5 =7 '|e > |
oz|o | [E
11 TRL 100  PRODUCT UXnEnNe J| .
11 11 [ A 100 it ] (ST P
15 Bu ooy RS W Dy e < Tk ¥l
_I0_EM_DO_0 (209)
o © 100 4100 ReLAY oUTPUT g g
Soi w1l COMMON g%
= ®© o
O~ =
=z
-
® 12 2 4, PRINT nZzZ
ST s 5 — (110) LABEL <==¢
_10_EM_DO_t EHE
rrxz
===
@ )
101 L 101 101 | o RELAY OUTPUT ~Egp
@50 B | O M COMMON ©9 FO_: i g
=N}
c0ZZ
S0&88x
woO OO0
ol 13 3 45 SV 100 100 AppuicATOR CYLINDER 23 288
5y BU®ET 5y < ° | -o» w @ SOLENOID VALVE =<7
_I0_EM_DO_2 ST—aM<
101101 101 | o RELAY OUTPUT
I BU BU |~ cM3 COMMON
© 14 4 sve 100 5100 | asE vacuUM / BLOW
1o e a0 B 19 SOLENOID VALVE
_I0_EM_DO_3
BU
© 15 5 45 SY3 100 5100 | apE AR TAMP BLOW
ST — <ol o ] SOLENOID VALVE
_I0_EM_DO_4
® LT3
ol 16 & 16 100 100 LBELER ReaDY
BU BU wr 4 3 BU INDICATOR
_I0_EM_DO_S
CR1 100 2] j
16 L] 100 g MOTOR CONTROL B e
A RELAY b §. zu
(104 317) * 9z %8
5 xf 3%
5 9, 0O
19 CRS 100 2 =22
19 100 LOW RIBBON 5 2= &S
BU RELAY O ZE OE
(112,316) I Eg §5
s M6 =u
o o
b N 1a 18 18 1s o%c 100 41190 L0 Rson =8 =0
BU @15) BU BU BU 2 3 BU INDICATOR
101 101 -Ifi 18 18 LOW LABEL
BU o BU BU LIMIT SWITCH
CR1 LT2
101101 17 17 2 17 oJRfo 100 100 prNTER
BU Gy BU BU BU 1 3 Y FAULTED




REVISION RECORD

REV | DESCRIPTION DATE |ATH [DR [CK
9
5,7 |
8
N\ ]
, KEY| PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
O (o \ O \\ / Ot10,11 1 |ATOON—1210P ELECTRICAL PANEL
___ 0000000000 e T 2 |A209-AB-2 DIN RAIL
ooooo —_ —_
= g« IRNIEEEE + atze 20 ot oRoUnD BLOGK
= A ] (o] | [ [ m
gan 7 || slelele 5 | A125BH—AB—DIN FUSE HOLDER
= na | G 6 |A125SB—3/4—326 FUSE, 3/4 AMPS, SLOW BLOW
4} —
= | — ol | CRY|CRA. 7 |A125SB—6/10-326 | FUSE, 6/10 AMPS, SLOW BLOW
pooeee] | [eeoede] | 8 |A128B—AB16 FUSE BARRIER
_ 22 22| 100 |19|®|[®|® 9 |A241AB—830—1 PLC
0000000000 ®|®|(®|® 10 |A184—AB—3 RELAY BASE — DPDT
UJ UJ
lc ’ = = 11 |A183-AB—9 RELAY, 24VDC SLIMLINE
16 17 oo 12 | A124—AB—J3 SINGLE TERMINAL
13 | A128—AB—PPJ3 BARRIER PLATE
14 15 20 I
. W X 13K \ ' 20 32 foog 3 14 | A124—AB—CJS—2 2 POLE JUMPER
L i 1\ OOEOE WW] . 15 | A124—AB—CJJ—10 10 POLE JUMPER
I | © A 16 |A124—AB—J3—RES1 SINGLE TERM. W/1500 OHM RESISITOR
ol lold] |0] [ololdiolo] |olololololo] |olojolo]o]o|olOO® olololololojolololo O 17 | A128 —-AB—PPJD3 BARRIER PLATE
iy N ] o000 =
Ol0] [0]0] |O] [O]o]ojo[o] [O]o]olo]o]O] [O]o]o[o[o[0[I0|0I®l® O|C[C]o[o[o[o[o[o — 18 | A124—AB—MARK—-ST TERMINAL MARKER CARD
- _ 19 | A124—AB—MARK—DT TERMINAL MARKER CARD
25572 F|ES888/888838 /7 =¥ ¥ p o[0lo000 :gg:gg:ggg_] H | 20 |A124—-AB—-J3P SINGLE DISCONNECT TERMINAL BLOCK
= I I TR R Rt QU]
o Neag=ao v eee 21 | A124—AB—DPL SINGLE DISCONNECT TERMINAL PLUG
— 22 | A268PS—22 24VDC / 15W POWER SUPPLY
O O
TOLERANCES | THE LOVESHAW CORPORATION
NOTE: ITEM #21 (A124—AB—DPL) IS USED FOR OPTIONAL AL L. RTpiES’L SA(;gguBiﬁNAAN,L;QbOT
LABELER FUNCTIONS. PLUGS ARE TO BE SHIPPED (3 PLC) -
WITH CONTROL BOX AND PANEL. +/— 005 LABELER — 120 VAC — ZEBRA
FRACTIONAL |DWG. NO.ED3215 SCALE: 3 : 4
+/— 1/64 |MATERIAL: COMMERCIAL DATE:03,/26/18

ANG. — 1/2° |DESIGNED: MENTA |[DRAWN: WM APPRVD: ——




100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

11

112

13

114

115

116

17

118

119

120

2w <
QS 3
~ % g !
& HRE
Ll— |dl =2
INCOMING POWER Eﬂ- HEE
120/1/60 HZ | Q .| <| B| &%
0 AMPS A Z|w o
m|Oo
n:é 5 wlm
SZ|7 NG
S=e (2
Ool= ||x =
oL ES
AT =[S o
SO CORD 300V q'5 8 8 §
o, 2ol |2
@ n <3 N =l
> o[ NINE
QAN|E Q|Z| i
e N NS i L B
— AN
v “lg [2=(8
Ry Els
] O
o[ Clz|a
MAN POWER N F al=(&
L1 PROTECTION
* .
w a nia (N
orH(2e8IT © >
Z56|1227|18 =
ERZIQ.J15 !
1/50HP Ul &0 2 4.,
N LN g R7THE B¢
wriel <
S
NN =
i B oo
24vDC Pgs o-¢
15WATT OUTPUT z .°%
ZzZZ
wZZ
100 100 <==9
5 W .
o=
<=E=ES
(3]
P e |
ncoQeE
WaEES
PRINTER '5 8 zz o
INTERFACE 4 o 8 8 S
L1 N o 5
L1 120VAC N =002
O &0 eur O W18 £5<a3
ot»>&— I SRR
TERMINAL JUMPER TERMINAL JUMPER RN ot
TR 12 o 2B w03 sol»E28 EBEA 12 IR 21 - N
(307) i Bl (307) REPEAT PRINT
STANDARD PRINT REPEAT PRINT PR 20 N
PRINTER _ 101 7
COMPLETE w 10K OHMS 4 et
(210) PRINTER
LOW RIBBON
PRINTER 101 8
RIBBON OUT 101 AAA 8 —<o13
211)
g =
PRINTER 101 9 100 n S z&
FAULT W W10 toriRar s Couon ¥ ¢ O3
10K DM - =2
(212) 3 55 &3
2 23 £
PRINTER _ 101 101 10 49 z Tz z2
LABEL OUT «tfo12 & 32 5
10K DM 25
(213) W 2" EE
s M3 sam
8w o
PLC POWER
INPUT
1012 101 101 100 100,100  PLC INPUT POWER
Og———————————F 1ot 2468 el
& 8u vic voc | 2
Gan-—||||
101 CONTINUED TO 100

SHEET 2,
LINE200




200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

2189

220

100 CONTINUED FROM 101
SHEET 1
LINE 120
PLC INPUT
24 VDC
COM 0 101
o 101E|
COM 1 101
o 101EE|
PE1 1A JIJIS§ %{m 1
100 L 100 o 1A =1A %9 1 g1 <@ PRODUCT
BU BU OX BU— BU hg PRESENT
101 (208) | I0_EM_DI1_0
1004, 100 m 2512 Lo ® MODE SELECT JUMPER
I BU — — BU— ' BU JUNPER IN — PRINT APPLY
TERMINAL JUMPER | I0_EM_DI_1 JUMPER OUT — APPLY PRINT
PE2
100§ 100 i 3 3 s® TOUCH AND
BU B BU— BU g GO SENSOR
101 | I0_EM_DI_2
PROX
100.£ 100 424 Lo ® APPLICATION CYLINDER
BU BU - BU HOME SENSOR
| I0_EM_DI_3
100 L 100 Jug%u" 525 Q) LABELER MODE
2 BU o BU BU he SELECTOR SWITCH
(204) | ID_EM_DI_4
TR1
100@ 100 6 4% 6 Q PRODUCT DELAY
BU BU— BU e ADJUSTABLE TIMER
(305) | ID_EM_DI_S
: ®
A AN PRINTER
(112) BU - BU ® FEED COMPLETE
| I0_EM_DI_6
o ®
8 8 PRINTER
(113) BU— BU e RIBBON OUT
| I0_EM_DI_7
9
929 ® PRINTER
(114) —g@g—° SYSTEM FAULT
| I0_EM_DI_8
10
10 =9 10 PRINTER
(115) —E—BU B0 S @ LABEL OUT
| I0_EM_DI_9
100 CEETINUED o 101

LINE 300

RT 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
TITLE:F| ECTRICAL SCHEM. SHEET 2 OF 3

THE LOVESHAW CORPORATION

ZEBRA

LX800T —

DATE:12/14/17

APPRVD: ——

FRACTIONAL [DWG. NO.ED2512S2 MICRO830|SCALE: N/A

+/— 1/64 |MATERIAL: N/A
IANG. — 1/2' DESIGNED: MENTA |DRAWN: WM

(%2}
[ -=] kY
B-Bl258
Hizos
EEoéi‘
ERZG ]
N
ar2e=T
e
Sy
.=
e
Begy
= _NE
wZZ
<==%
[T,
o=
<=E=S
%)
P ]
(,,'%ogn:
maEES
88z2
20950«
w O
[ON4 o)
z=28
=z as
g=<o=
STe-amMY
3 -
e E z%
X Sa °F
z o 32
o & £3
s 5 B
Y =2 £y
& 2= &9
ts} ZE ox
y E. g8
< [z ey
= S =
o o
Sl so




DATE:12/14/17

APPRVD: ——

ZEBRA

L X800T —
DWG. NO.ED2512S3 MICRO830|SCALE: N/A

55

FRACTIONAL
+/— 1/64 |MATERIAL: N/A

ANG. — 1/2" [DESIGNED: MENTA [DRAWN: WM

% =
e
<|m
300 101 CONTINUED FROM 100 § a
SHEET 1, <IN
LINE 114, 120 LZ|w
=
301 oS E
RT|T
Sl
302
0|2
= o ©
QNG
303 g e
PLC OUTPUT ;-qn: Ll
RELAY o L
=
® N F
304 1011101 101 RELAY OUTPUT
Ui 50 oo COMMON 9 4
or i 2
Eu o) =
305 C) oo 100 L1 100 PRODUCT H%Z i
& BU BUDGN GN ’A.J‘l ] %EALEARY 'C_)
_I0_EM_DO_0 (209)
306 . © 100 4,100 ReLAY outPUT
Som i COMMON
® 12 PRINT
307 s—h@ﬁ (110) LABEL
_I0_EM_DO_1
1011 101 101 | o @ RELAY OUTPUT
308 Ly B0 | O CM2 COMMON
309 13 18 43 SN 100 2100 sppiicatoR CYUNDER
-~ DI]SE_ 5U BU BT 5y < o w el SOLENOID VALVE
310 101101 101 | o RELAY OUTPUT
BU BU | ~CM3 COMMON
311 © ol 14 4 44 o—S/\|//2—c 100 11100 | agE1 vacUUM / BLOW
5U BU®El gy 5 19 SOLENOID VALVE
_I0_EM_DO_3
BU
312 @ @_LE 15 oi\lljc 100 5190 LABEL AR TAMP BLOW
BUu BU wT BU SOLENOID VALVE
_I0_EM_DO_4
® 6 LT3 100
313 16 16 100 LABELER READY
o DI]SS_ BU BU W <F 3 w19 INDICATOR
- - - - CR1
16 b 100 11100 MoroR CONTROL
BU  [A1\ad ] RELAY
314 (104 317)
CR2
315 M@Jﬁﬂoo LOW RIBBON
B0 BU RELAY
(112,318)
CR2 LT1 LOW LABEL/
1011 101 18 18 18 18 100 4,100 LOW RIBBON
316 Uy ?(;U;)? BU BU BU 2{Ttos w @ INDICATOR
101l101 LSt 18 18 LOW LABEL
317 L o~ BU BU LIMIT SWITCH
CR1 LT2
101 L 101 17 17 17 100 1100 priTeR
318 BU ‘2(1 )9 BU BU BU 7o3Rtos 5 1o FAULTED
314
319

320

18 AWG.

3. DC CONTROL WIRE MIN 20 AWG.

4. MOTOR WIRE MIN.

16 AWG.

WIRE COLORS ARE AS NOTED.
2. AC CONTROL WIRE MIN.

WIRING NOTES:

1.

WIRE CONNECTION KEY
TERMINAL BLOCK LOCATED
ON TERMINAL STRIP.
WIRE_CONNECTION ON
ELECTRICAL COMPONENT.

@
2)

100

100




STAND BY
FEED  RUN

Q)

5,8,9/

2,3,4

REVISION _RECORD

REV | DESCRIPTION

[DATE [ATH|DR [cK

KEY |PART NUMBER  |PART DESCRIPTION
1 [ EDO1921 ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE
2 | MB4-AB-TR RELAY BASE - OCTAL
3 | MB3-AB-TR TIMING RELAY
4 | AM183—AB-TR-FA | MOUNTING CLIP
5 | A149-95AB SEL. SWITCH 3 POSITION
6 |A214-AB-151 | LEGEND PLATE
7 | AH199B CONNECTOR 1/4 - 3/8
8 | A149-40ABF N.0. CONTACT BLOCK
9 | A149-34ABF MOUNTING LATCH
10 | UG59-62 DISCONNECT SWTCH
10

/]
.
9y
TOLERANCES [THE LOVESHAW CORPORATION|
AS NOTED RT 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.

FROM DISCONNECT SWITCH DECWAL ™| TTLE: ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

+/— 005 LX80T — 800T 240/1/50—60

TO PRODUCT SENSOR TO LABELER FRACTIONAL [DWG. NO.ED2343 SCALE: 3 : 4
TO OPTIONAL STACK LITE | A +/— 1/64|MATERIAL: COMMERCIAL DATE:09,/16/11

IANG. — 1/2' DESIGNED: MENTA |DRAWN: WM APPRVD: ——




ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY AND

SCHEMATICS FOR SATO AND

ZEBRA PRINTERS

(DUAL TAMP - SWING ARM
MODELS)




REVISION_RECORD

REV{ DESCRIPTION [DATE iATH |DR ICK
(o 0 0 1
2.3 ~ [KEY_[PART NUMBER _[PART DESCRIPTION
1| ED2099 ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE
2 | A241AB-HMI-1 | TOUCH SCREEN
(@ Alton-Bradley | 3 | A241AB-HMI-CBL] CABLE, HMI TO PLC
4 |AH199B CONNECTOR 1/4 - 3/8
5 | PSC505A-115-4 | LNE CORD
; -(F1) (F2) (F3) (F4)

. TOLRANCES \'THE LOVESHAW CORPORATION
T AS NOTED RT 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
H\giﬂtl‘;q 95 pecAL [ TTLE: ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY
P +/— 005 LX800DT LABELER — 120 VAC
TO PRODUCT SENSOR 10 LABELER FRACTIONAL [pwG. NO.ED2096 SCALE: 3 : 4
TO OPTIONAL STACK LITE ] %(D +/— 1/64 |MATERIAL: COMMERCIAL DATE:04/22/19
ANG. — 1/2° [DESIGNED: MENTA [DRAWN: KK APPRVD: ==




9
5,7 {
s\ /]
O (o \ O \\ / Ot 10,11
| — oooo‘oooooo c N [V
ﬁn 7 R|®|®|®
aono E ®®®®
. = [ )
= —of| CRI ||
(L0201 %) Q22D \ )
222200 [—lpo0e2o —0|0| [glelel®
0000000000 R|R|®|®
16\ 17 S/ JEp
15 13X 20,21 20,21 e 3
<T
___N \| \ o NN K 8_1@@% /
L \ \ e
O O] [O]OIO0] |O[O|0|0|10|0] [O]®O|O OO lololololo Ob O —]
H B ] Ceeee —
O[O ol 10 O[O0} |O]0]|0|0|0|0] |0|0D|0|0|0 ®I®I®® o]lo][o](e](e](e](e](e](®) —
== 22 [T oo al [ooocoo — o = ]'_| [_
%%_Id_ el e et _ggggga_g 8m¢m®®®®® gg:ﬂﬁc%%_ @@@
Z) ONOO S 17 I
O O

NOTE: ITEM #21 (A124—AB—DPL) IS USED FOR OPTIONAL

LABELER FUNCTIONS. PLUGS ARE TO BE SHIPPED
WITH CONTROL BOX AND PANEL.

REVISION RECORD

REV | DESCRIPTION DATE [ATH|DR

CK

A | CHG'D ITEMS 6,7,16 |10/25/10 KK

B | ADD #22; CHG'D #7 [11/n/12 KK

KEY| PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
1 |ATOON—=1210P ELECTRICAL PANEL
2 |A209-AB-2 DIN RAIL
3 |A128—AB—ERL35 TERMINAL ANCHOR
4 |A124—-AB—-JG4 GROUND BLOCK
5 |A125BH-AB—-DIN FUSE HOLDER
6 |A125SB—3/4-326 |FUSE, 3/4 AMPS, SLOW BLOW
7 |A125SB—6/10—326 | FUSE, 6/10 AMPS, SLOW BLOW
8 |A128B—AB16 FUSE BARRIER
9 |A241AB—830—1 PLC
10 |A184—AB—-4PDT—1 | RELAY BASE — 4PDT
11 |A183—AB—4PDT—1 | RELAY, 24VDC — 4PDT
12 |A124—-AB—J3 SINGLE TERMINAL
13 |A128—AB—-PPJ3 BARRIER PLATE
14 |A124—AB-CJS—2 2 POLE JUMPER
15 |A124—-AB-CJJ—=10 |10 POLE JUMPER
16 |A124—AB—J3—RES1 | SINGLE TERM. W/1500 OHM RESISITOR
17 |A128—AB—-PPJD3 BARRIER PLATE
18 |A124—-AB—MARK-ST | TERMINAL MARKER CARD
19 |A124—-AB—-MARK-DT | TERMINAL MARKER CARD
20 |A124—-AB—-J3P SINGLE DISCONNECT TERMINAL BLOCK
21 |A124—AB-DPL SINGLE DISCONNECT TERMINAL PLUG
22 |A268PS—-22 24VDC / 15W POWER SUPPLY
TOLERANCES | THE' LOVESHAW CORPORATION
AS NOTED RT 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
&ECFL%)L TITLE:  ELECT. PANEL ASSY, LX800DT
+/- .005 LABELER — SATO — 120 VAC
FRACTIONAL |DWG. NO.ED2097 SCALE: 3 : 4
+/~ 1/64 |MATERIAL: COMMERCIAL DATE:09,/10,/09
ANG. — 1/2° |DESIGNED: MENTA |DRAWN: KK APPRVD: ——




0023NIT

‘2 L33HS
0L G3NNILNDD

Lol

WM NMVHO| VINIW :3NOIS3A| Z/1 — “ONY

—= :0Adddv

v/N TWS[0C80HOIN_LSI0GZA3 ON "9MJ| TWNOLLOVAS
OLvVS — L1a008XT
€ 40 | 133HS W3HOS TWORLOIND:3yyy

L1/71/2131va

Vd ‘NYWNYD HLNOS ‘967 ¥

NOILVIOdI 0 MVHSTAOT AHL|Siamo

SHHD 01
Ot&*—))—m—ﬂ—o-\/\/\ro—m—él'ol

SHO 01

SWHD 01

[T]8

1ol

101

Lot

Sdiv 0l
ZH 09/1/021
YIMOd ONINOONI

(0]¢]
g RS ———
B s |
s
IOV 1 ||—-@uN9
3wm i1 P o1
001" P 00T 001 (DM __F2+@1q)
INH
r|||—-®tmr_1
A A
o2 f1qye- Yy
H3IM0d INdNI O1d 001 ool
— - ues 1NdNI
S *8 ¥aMod 07d
Rz 20 3
am ﬁ_:_ m)
g 28 8 601
gz & 2 9 3
-4 ﬁ“’ &
g8 L8 9
=0 = 9
3z 3 z (€12)
o
§g : E 3 ziop»>4 ®
18
(ziz)
NOWWOD -1 14
NTINSE o000t TR 6 2
(L12)
ciop»—
(012)
Lo
Ly
mw - o (m:) INi¥d 1v3d3y . (208)
ML @ Le e los sof—R-)
INIHd 1v3d3y 21 ¢t |voe q02 g0¢ Zl 37
m.,g - gm N TINTRGL
rupoE ININd QLS |||'—ig—«—o
o 1ndNI
58 3 % = @—m“N N €O ooz or»——@ :
2882 3OVAN3INI
£235 Y¥3ININd
3 5‘ ;TJ' = m
meErE @
£E=s=,
L _
aEE X P oot
Zz =
..z 1ndig Lvkst TN
o829 S/d 0aAvE
P [o:] r';i_'
Z2»0
55
< {QE &
. '5Q|Z
S Zleh
2 22233
NOILO3LO¥d
% Y3MO0d NIV
]
z
Z
>

101
NOBEIY MO
101 ¥3INRd
10 738V
10T H3INRd
17N
T0T  ¥3ININd
1N0 Noaal
10T ¥3LNIEd
3131dW0D
10T ¥3LINNd
1381
INIdd

0zl

6Ll

8L1

9Ll

Sii

41

i

cll

oLl

601

801

L01

901

SOt

Yol

€0l

2ol

1ol

001




‘NIN 3dIM HOLOW "+

"OMV OZ NIN 3dIM TO¥INOD 20 '€

"IN3NOJWOD TWOINIDI T3

‘OMY 91

NO NOLLD3NNDD 3¥M pp7

@
001

“ditlS TYNINYEL NO
Q3LVY20T MD078 TYNIWMAL

‘NI 3dIM TOHINOD OV 2

OMY 81

g

‘S3LON ONI™IM

‘Q3LON SY 3¥V SHOT0O 3I™IM

A3X NOUO3INNOD Juim

S00" —/+

(01d ©)
TWHIDIG

Q3LON s¥

WM NMYNG| VININ (QINDISIA| Z/1 — 9N

/N CIVRELVA| v9/1 - /+

—= QA¥ddv¥

LL/¥L/2131va

¥/N TWIS|0CB0HDIN ZSO0SZ0ION "OMG| TvNoLOwS

OLvS = 1aoosx)
¢ 40 2 133HS 'W3HOS WOIMLOFT3:qqyyy

Yd ‘NYWNYD HINOS ‘962 1Y
NOILVIOdH0I MVHSHAOT THL| i

00€ 3NIT
g 3HS

€ 13
101 0L @3NNILNDD ool
67107 W30I Fa s
1n0 138V e
FEITTE] @ o~ ol G0l (i)
87107WION i
17NV4 N3ISAS B}
Y3INNG @ & 67 6 (e
10 NOgaIN G HEI] ng ., N8
2NN @ S1T—gitg — s (z11)
CRINENE
313100 0334 o ng,_ ne G
FET o
® i
NOBEIN MOT L L ng,,na
YNNG G——Ej—g 9 (1)
$I0 W30
HOLWS LIAN o nNagne Aol na
738v1 MOT @ . [ c [ 1s7 001 oot
10300
INdNI of—Nagne na
vdS ® -k 001 oot
FRUNENS
HOSN3S INOH S
¥3ANIAD NOLYOMdaV ®°
i nﬁvm - uﬁ m{; 17167 W37017
¥3dNNP 10313S 300N ® &
07I0"HI0I] o 101 -
oo & gor 9
@ O T3d oo
li}@——-s
tor ot 1 WO2
wE— 9
o Ot 0 WOJ
O0A P2
1NdNI 21d
021 3NI
‘I 133HS
101 WO¥4 A3NNILNOD a0l

oge

6l¢

21%4

Lle

9l

Sle

vig

£le

[4%4

Lz

oLe

602

80¢

L02

902

602

44

£0Z

[4414

102

00




—— 0AYddY

LL/%L/T)3va

e[e] ]

(r1£)
Q31nv4 M :Q—E-CI' ng na 6—/!/}’—3——"1&—'@
YETIN Y] € I ot
oor " 001 B o o4 ° (1 H
S B
£ %5 3
i % ¢
g ER A
o 15 3
§§ o5 : (L1e +01)
52 2 & A3
a 3 TOMINOD HOLOK 7
o PORPSR——
G D0 W30
ovay SE e gﬂl e
Al
0ot @
NG na P00 W30
WS o —r = T1° @
- £700" K300
INTVA QIONTI0S
Ho18 / HNAVA TI8VT 07 T @
NOWNOD €W) | na na
INAING AVTIY ® =iol 101 E'Jm
PUNSE si - 200 R3O0
= IAVA GIONTIOS
Z9B=3Z ¥3ANMAD HOLVOIddY um@‘mom oo o1 SHI 1 S
9938 IAS
3880z
£ 3 3 g 3 NHOKNOO 2H) o8 %
Boog? INdING AVT3H © rot Tor o1
0
zss=
a3z 3 . U
oz 1av1 (o11) 71 o7 8
223 & INd a1 ®
> 4
oo %
(2]
. )C;' : @ NOWNOD -0 W o
3 = : 1NdING A28 gqp'T 001 ® =
= i og 07007 W30
= = HOIVOIONI z = o
&% g:\.—ag G| ownnna e UDI[?UUL i I T ®
kls B8 22 %%g
SEREEHEES
N+ Flo © 0 NOWHOD 0WJ . | ns ng
1NdLNO AY13Y & =110l 101 5101
ZEEl 4 = ©
21218 @ = PCRE
Zlz2lz| . ™ 1ndina 94
H5=z|8] gino
IR x|e=
¥l 50N
| Ol - » )
[~] % x |
gl |28 o|2R
=z o Q|4
s T ==
= ol m
2l 197 2|loa
ol - JZ>°
[04] w m
| T g ,
o> m|z"y 021 “¥11 3NIT
a3 Mo (WEE
g o WOY4 QINNILNDD Lol
| oz
z al =
> M s
“o=2

[¢14%

6lE

gle

Llg

9le

sie

143%

gle

[45%

Lig

oLe

60¢

80¢

L0g

90¢

S0%

¥0¢

£0%

z0g

108

00¢




O @ \ ® 9
— 100000000000 e LA _
g e Q] aNSIEEEE
= 7 EEEas
ooo — @ @ @ @
; ™
m =
= o[l CR1 [ ]
2 —2|0|[slele]e
Q000000000 ®|B|®|®
16 17 =
N \
15 20,21 20,21
13 <
_'_\ ] _\j\ N Y \ = 7
| \ ;
b| (O] |ololctolol [ololol O!JO oI [olololololololol —
L] CICI0I010] _*_l__* =
5| [Ojojojol0] (O[0] o[o[oloo[oloeeiek [Ooooo000! =
; S5558 SSSSSSJEQ?;"““ COPE| Fuoxneruas F i ;
S e B ‘um_
é I oY= é E |

NOTE: ITEM #21 (A124—AB—DPL) IS USED FOR QPTIONAL
PLUGS ARE TO BE SHIPPED

LABELER FUNCTIONS.

WITH CONTROL BOX AND PANEL.

REVISION RECORD

REV | DESCRIPTION [pATE [ATH]DR ]cx

KEY| PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
A100N—-1210P ELECTRICAL PANEL
A209-AB-2 DIN RAIL
A128-AB-ERL35 TERMINAL ANCHOR
A124-AB-JG4 GROUND BLOCK

A125BH—-AB—DIN

FUSE HOLDER

A1255B-3/4-326

FUSE, 3/4 AMPS, SLOW BLOW

A125S5B-6/10-326

FUSE, 6/10 AMPS, SLOW BLOW

A128B—AB16

FUSE BARRIER

A241AB-830-1

PLC

A184—AB—4PDT-1

RELAY BASE - 4PDT

A183—AB—4PDT-1

RELAY, 24VDC — 4PDT

A124-AB-J3

SINGLE TERMINAL

A128—AB-PPJ3

BARRIER PLATE

A124—-AB-CJS—-2

2 POLE JUMPER

A124—-AB-CJJ—-10

10 POLE JUMPER

A124—-AB-J3—RES!

SINGLE TERM. W/1500 OHM RESISITOR

A128—AB-PPJD3

BARRIER PLATE

A124—AB-MARK—ST

TERMINAL MARKER CARD

alalalalalzlals]z[a]e|m]w]oo]» oln]-

A124-AB-MARK-DT

TERMINAL MARKER CARD

20 [A124-AB-J3P SINGLE DISCONNECT TERMINAL BLOCK
21 |A124-AB-DPL SINGLE DISCONNECT TERMINAL PLUG
22 [A268PS-22 24VDC / 15W POWER SUPPLY

TOLERANCES
EXCEPT
AS NOTED

THE LOVESHAW CORPORATION

RT 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.

DECIMAL
(3 PLC)
+/— 005

TITLE:

ELECT. PANEL ASSY, LX8000T
LABELER — ZEBRA — 120 VAC

FRACTIONAL

DWG. NO.ED2098—MICRO830

SCALE: 5 : 4

+/— 1/64|MATERIAL: COMMERCIAL

DATE:04,/23/19

ANG. - 1/2°

DESIGNED: MENTA |DRAWN: KK

APPRVD: ——




WA NMYHG] VINSN [03NDIS3A] 2/t ~ O]

—= 0AMddY

a1,/90/60:31va

v/N FWOS|OEBOHDIN 1 S80SZ03 ON "OMA| TWNOLLIWA

Y3INId vag3Z — 10008X1
€ 40 L 133HS "W3HOS TWONLOTT:yyy

zE

SdV 01
ZH 09/1/021
Y3IMOd ONINOONI

Vd ‘NYYNVD HLNOS ‘96T Y

NOILVHOdHO0I MVHSAAOT AHL|sanso.

002335\'1']
‘2 L3I3HS
001 01 G3INNTINGD 101
o SRS ——
* TYRI3S
Nid-8
FOVAUINI 1| —foms
A o | ol _m
gm[?om 001 (2 M9 Y@y —qp LomL‘—'r]m;
INH
||”—-®th5
A A
ng_ | -
e IMOd INdNI 9% o 00T 001 Q'indN‘f*@' Tor Tol o
= ?8 4 ¥IMOd O7d
Zz
Eﬁ g # (602)
ds 3z g = A NOSEIY MO
Eg 55 2 = 9 9 LOL Tr01  M3INNd
7 gz &
83 ,8 2
LB
2o 5 10 138V
§2 "8 7 2o 101 ¥3INNd
: B
(=)
NOWNOD e = 1Inv4
NEE oy TR R 101 waNNd
1T J—
10 NoBgN
o 8 to1 ﬂmt yAINN
(o12) -
>0 o oviAvo—DE @]  LIHN0D
e i 7 1ot ]IDI ¥3ININd
[ (Log) AN Lvaday INNd GUVONVIS ;e
N - 02 3dnne 08 o — o109 cof»- s r— ] @ Taavn
INIdd 1v3d3 ¢llgge  dog H90¢ 8iZ|gz  wig C'ar INIYd
N - 17 W3RN A3HNT TINIRAL U3dNNT TONTRRL
- 02 W
:p_u'r\)l—ng INd "I ||]|——%—«—o .
ZOR=Z @—ﬁ—«—-o SYAGZL o_»—f_ﬂl—@
g0 s N &l
888 .z 3OVIH3INI
gz 8 g HIINMd
=d3em
I503Y
mEre a2
Es=
" ?’ f;E' % fi':] 08 I 0
b1 = g o o ey
szzp 001> 007 — o1 [° *OTave oo ®y;
Zz =
Z, . Z mcun/o LIVMS1
o8z % S/d 00AVE
= % b NT N
Qe
+ + NEBN
";\ ..___’ar?_l a HDE ST
I L0 g
= =
2 5|30FE
NOLLO3LONd
ES H3MOd NIVW
>
m
)
P
[
<
>

(4%
6L1
8Ll

Ll

Sil
vll
£l

Ll

oLl
601
801
L0l
901
SOl
Y01
€Ol
¢ol

10l

001




“ININOJWOO TWIINLOTT3

NO NOLDINNOD 3aIM gar

[®]

001

‘didLS TYNINMEL NO
QALVYI0T HOOTE TWNINMEL

A3X NOLUDINNOD 3uIM

PUN—E
]
TOP=EZ
SOD53
SoqM
;UOO()(Z)
2304
E%‘mrﬂm
= =
moex”
rl“w
£E==,
ZTJ DR
mmm
SEZEq
»Z2
E O
RRSI]
P
=Z°
D6
tog|B
I_DQg
. X
S3HE
g o

W NWS0| YINIW [0aN9IS3a] z/1 — “on]

Y/N OWVIM3IVN| v9/L -/+

—— 0AM¥ddY

21,/90/60:31v0

¥/N FWOS|0EB0MOIN Z2S80GZ03 ON "oMa| TWNOLLIvad

¥3INIId vdg3Z — 1A008X1
€ 40 Z 133HS "W3HOS WOINLIT gy,

Vd ‘NYWNVD HLNOS ‘962 1Y

NOLLVIOdH0I MVHSTAOT THI| Hhinso.

1n0 1381
H3INRd

1Invd KALSAS
Y3INIYd

1nO Noga
H3ININd

31400 0334
Y3INNd

NOBEI MOY
YIINd

HOLIMS LHN
TIBV1 MO1

AndNI
3YVdS

YOSNIS INOH
UI0ONMAD  NOLLYONddY

INRd AlddY - N0 H3dmnr
Aldd¥ INBd ~ NI W3dAN
Y3dNNF 103ES 300N

IN3534d
10naoyd

'€ 13
L0l oL u3anm3JE§ 0ol
6 107H3 00| _—
O—-—F7 @ 5— (511
@ ol 57 of
871 W3O mer s
—— = (£11)
@™ 6% 6
LTI0CHITO T
T——®— (@
@ 8¢
97107 W3 0I | 118
o———— @ (i11)
® L9
SR il
o——cf@Fo— (SI1)
9%9 9
$107H3 00 oN 2
na_ ng ng
o2 P
7 Rl ciss 1S9 501 Poor
(A i} HBSDI_ na
®©
2107 K300
@_
®
[N (RN
© [Sam
07107 R30I
= @ %7

Ebtm e

00E 3NIT

1ol 1 WDD
wE— s
Tor[to 0 WO
O0A #2
1ndNl 91d
021 3NIT
‘T 133HS
LolL HOY¥4 G3NNTLNOD

00!

744

6l¢

=1%4

Lie

9le

Sie

vie

£ie

cle

Le

ole

602

802

£02

90¢

soz

02

£0e

[4er4

LoZ

(o]0




0gg

6l¢
gLe
o - (r1£) i
aarinvg £ L
BN o POFT oot MO Tor P 1€
211
9l¢
S [@o
(=) o
£ O
zZ Q Sleg
§§ er— g
4 Ew r4
8d w8 9
o 9% 8
So %5 = (1g voL) vig
52 '8 & AV
3 3 JOMINOD HOLOMW
=] - - -
SO0 W3O
HOLVIIONI
ATY3Y HTTEVT K ® .
Lo P00
FVdS - zig
na —
i e £7007W3 701
VA QIONTIOS g 0
wowa / nnnove BT ;00T °‘;1\/S‘° o VI 9@ big
NOKHOD EHd _ | ne na
INdIND AV @" Tol Tl 0if
PUNSE e g [P OUKIOC
] IATVA QIONTT0S % el
zOxr=5 HIONLD HoIONadY . BHOeT o]~y S D 60%
300535 001 IAS £l
doof_
209
= % 5 gr% NOHHOD 2H0 o5 or®
AooQ¥ INAINO AV STon o 80
[l )
EE=,
FRAR U (T
= 3Ev (o11) = L0g
0’%%% INNd [ a4 ®
=z
5858
b = THI
Z2»0 NOWNOD ®-E ‘o
£x" INdINO T ggp ' 00T ® 90¢
0700 K301
ZT, = YoM g Solffolnr—8 @ Tl so¢
IR gj_-_@g‘ BQE ONINNNY 8318V 01T 00T i T 5 It
| =1 LT b-doty ®
-|S 8le58|852
SR FETT a"ﬁ NOWHOD - L =
- 1NAIND. AVT3H 7701 for T ¥OE
SHEIEERS - ®
2148 ﬁ el PUEL]
Z ;;u » i ;Ut:: 1ndino 21d
PITO] R|Tm~ £og
= M O
nIZ|0|x = O
7P 1512 8|8
a £
=l 2SS Elnw zos
2l 87 y|2R
s el
z| Bl g
O
3
AM |00 Log
W B
B2 L2
Oly M|z 021 ‘411 NI
gzl S WOY3 GINNEINDD 0og
o R P ‘Uﬁ 00l KoL
2o |F i
9o L)
Clzlmo|l M9
o> | —
I ] ket (=)
2 “l =

|




1 | ED2099 ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE
2 |A241AB-HMI-1 | TOUCH SCREEN
3 | A241AB—HMI-CBL| CABLE, HMI TO PLC
2,3 S 4 | AH199B CONNECTOR 1/4 — 3/8
5 |UG59-10-16A | DISCONNECT SWITCH
TOLERANCES \THE LOVESHAW CORPORATION
AS NOTED RT 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
FROM DISCONNECT SWITCH %4 &ECF'MQ)L TILE: F| ECTRICAL ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY
+/— 005 LX80_DT LABELER — 240/1/50
TO PRODUCT SENSOR FRACTIONAL |DWG. NO.ED2638 SCALE: 3 : 4
TO LABELER
TO OPTIONAL STACK LITE | O)% +/— 1/64 |MATERIAL: COMMERCIAL DATE:08/09/13
JANG. — 1/2' DESIGNED: MENTA |DRAWN: WM APPRVD: ——

REVISION RECORD

REV | DESCRIPTION

[DATE |ATH|DR [cK

KEY [PART NUMBER  |PART DESCRIPTION




PLC PROGRAM

(STRAIGHT TAMP & DUAL TAMP -
SWING ARM MODELS)

The current PLC Program is available upon request.
Consult the factory for a copy.



LADDER LOGIC

LX800




Controller.Micro830.Micro830.START

THE QUTPUT IS ENERGIZED WHEN THE TIMER REACHES ITS PRESET VALUE. THE TIMER IS STARTED ON THE FIRST SCAN OF THE FLC
LOGIC AFTER A FOWER UP.
_ SYSVA__ST_SCAN LABELER_ENABLED START_DELAY START_TIMER_DONE
TON
Il 1 /1 o
L 1M} {/1 il a 9
START_DELAY Redge [ THOS [ ]
1 1 [ | |
11 | T =l
START_TIMER_DONE _I0_EM_DI_07 _I0_EM_DI_0& _I0_EM_DI_t8 LABELER_ENABLED
RIEBON_OUT SYS_FAULCT LABEL_OUT ~
11 1 /1 T /1 1 /1
2 1 I {/1 1/} {/} 9,
_I0_EM_DI_02 _I0_EM_DO_06
SYS_FAULT CR1
Tnl e
17T \
LABELER_EMNABLED
1 1
1T




Controller.Micro830.Micro830.PRINT_APPLY_SEQUENCE

‘THE PRINT AND APPLY SEQUENCER DATA IS SET TO ZERO IF THE PRINTER IS FAULTED OR A LABEL i

10_EM_DI_01

1ODE_SEL

LABELER_ENABLED MOV

ENO

EED IS REQUESTED. THE LABEL FEED REQUEST WILL NOT ALLOW A FULL LABEL CYCLE TO START.

LECT
11
/1
JOG_ENABLE I 0
it ol

THE PRINT AND APPLY SEQUENCER IS SET TO ONE WHEN THE LABELER IS EITHER ENABLED T0 OPERATE OR A LABEL FEED CYCLE HAS COMPLETED.

['SEQUENCER_DATA

_10_EM_DI 01 START_TIMER_DONE ]
WOBE_SELECT
2 {7} ENO
J0G_COMPLETE [ 1 [ SEQUENCER_DATA
P it ol f
[ || THE FIRST STEP OF THE SEQUENCER PRINTS OUT THE LABEL AND INITIATES THE PRODUCT DELAY TIMER TO START OPERATING
_I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED = _I0_EM_DI_00 JOG_CONTROL STEP_1
WOBE_SELECT PET ~
T Rl
3 —/t 1t o 17 O
[ SEQUENCER_DATA STEP_1 Jo.gh oLt ]
il | | EN ENO
1 [ SEQUENCER_DATA
il olfr
[ || THE SECOND STEP OF THE SEQUENCER MONITORS THE LABEL FEED COMPLETE SIGNAL
_I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED = STEP2
WOBE_SELECT
4 It g 0
[ SEQUENCER_DATA TONT FEED_SIMULATED
TON
il Q A\
2 TES00MS
iz —FT
I0_EM DI 06 COWPLETE DHA- ]
COMPLETE TON
N N
FEED_SIMULATED THIOMS [ SEQUENCER_DATA
{r} ~FT ET it ol f
COMPLET_PARedge
[T | THE THIRD STEP OF THE SEQUENCER CONTROLS THE LABEL APPLICATOR TRAVELLING OUTWARDS
_I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED = STEP 3
WOBE_SELECT L
5 —i/} { | ol 9,
[ SEQUENCER DATA TONZ TAMP_SIMULATED
. TON ~
1%
3 TEIO0OMS
iz
_I0_EM DI @ oV
PE2
W ENO
TAMP_SIMULATED ['SEQUENCER_DATA
— it s
[ | THE FOURTH STEP OF THE SEQUENCER CONTROLS THE LABEL APPLICATOR TRAVELLING TO ITS HOME POSITION
I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED = STEP4
WOBE_SELECT
6 | | ol
[ SEQUENCER_DATA MoV
it EN ENOD
T [ SEQUENCER_DATA
iz i Sl
[ | THE FIFTH STEP OF THE SEQUENCER RESETS THE LABELER FOR THE NEXT BOX CYCLE
I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED = STEP 5
WOBE_SELECT
7 &l A\
[ SEQUENCER_DATA RECYCLE_TIMER MoV
TON
it N EN ENOD
5 TEOMS [ SEQUENCER_DATA
iz —PT ET{ i Sl
[ | THEOUTPUT IN PRINT AND APPLY MODE ENERGIZES THE PRODUCT DELAY TIMER
_I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED STEP_1 PA_TR1_COL
WOBE_SELECT | |
L8} 1T 1 F O—
THEOUTPUT IN PRINT AND APPLY MODE ENABLES THE PRINTER TO START FEEDING OUT THE LABEL
I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED STEP 2 COMPLET PARedge PA_START_PRINT
WOBE_SELECT
9 I} el 1 O
PA_START_PRINT
[ [THEOUTPUT IN PRINT AND APPLY MODE ENABLES THE LABEL APPLICATOR TO EXTEND OUT WHEN IT IS ENABLED AND BACK HOME WHEN IT 15 DE-ENRGIZED.
_I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED PA_APPLY_LABEL
WOBE_SELECT
10 O—




Controller.Micro830.Micro830.APPLY_PRINT_SEQUENCE

‘THE APPLY PRINT SEQUENCER DATA IS SET TO ZERO IF THE PRINTER IS FAULTED OR A LABEL FEED IS REQUESTED. THE LABEL FEED REQUEST WILL NOT ALLOW A FULL LABEL CYCLE TO START.
_10_EM_DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED ]
WOBE_SELECT
1 _| : /: ENO
JOG_ENABLE i 0 [SEQUENC._DATAT
it ol f
[ || THE APPLY PRINT SEQUENCER IS SET TO ONE WHEN THE LABELER IS EITHER ENABLED TO OPERATE OR A LABEL FEED CYCLE HAS COMPLETED.
_10_EM_DI_01 START_TIMER_DONE WOV
WODE_SELECT
22— | {r} ENO
10G_COMPLETE [ 1 [SEQUENC__DATA
3 it ol 4=
[ | THE FIRST STEP OF THE SEQUENCER INITIATES THE PRODLCT DELAY TIMER TO START OPERATING. THE FIRST LABEL MUST BE MANUALLY FED OUT BEFORE STARTING THE LABEL CYCLE.
_I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED = _I0_EM_DI_00 JOG_CONTROL STEPT
WOBE_SELECT PET ~
T Rl 11
33—t 1t o 17 /T O
[SEQUENC__DATAT STEP1 _I0_EM DI_05 ]
TR
il {7} EN ENO
1 2 [ SEQUENC._DATA T
iz it olf
[ | THE SECOND STEP OF THE SEQUENCER CONTROLS THE LABEL APPLICATOR TRAVELLING OUTWARDS.
LABELER_ENABLED = STER2
4 { | of O
[SEQUENC _DATA_T TOR TAMP_SIMULATED
|8 ToN ~
1
z TETO00MS
iz ET{
_I0_EM D@ MOV
FEZ
W ENO
TAMP_SIMULATED 3 [SEQUENC._DATAT)
— it o
[ | THE THIRD STEP OF THE SEQUENCER CONTROLS THE LABEL APPLICATOR TRAVELLING TO IS HOME POSITION.
I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED = STEP3
WOBE_SELECT
5 @ bl
[ SEQUENC. DATA T _I0_EM DI_03 MoV
PROX1
it | | EN ENO
3 T [ SEQUENC__DATA T
iz it Sif
[ | THE FOURTH STEP OF THE SEQUENCER ENABLES THE PRINTER TO PRINT AND MONITORS THE LABEL FEED COMPLETE SIGNAL
LABELER_ENABLED = STEPS
1}
1t a \&,
[SEQUENC. DATA T TONZ
TON
it
z TEZS00MS
Hiz pt
I0_EM DI %6 COWPLETE DHA. oV
COMPLETE TON
IN ENO
COMPLET.AP Redge THI00MS 5 [SEQUENC._DATAT)
L PT ET+ it s
[ | THE FIFTH STEP OF THE SEQUENCER RESETS THE LABELER FOR THE NEXT BOX CYCLE
I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED = STEPS
WOBE_SELECT
7 &l A\
[ SEQUENC. DATA T TON 3 MoV
TON
it N EN ENOD
5 TEOMS 1 [ SEQUENC__DATA T
iz T ET{ it Sl
[ | THEOUTPUT IN APPLY PRINT MODE ENERGIZES THE PRODUCT DELAY TIMER
_I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED STEPT AP_TRI_COL
WOBE_SELECT | |
L2] I 1F 1T O—
THEOUTPUT IN APPLY PRINT MODE ENABLES THE PRINTER TO START FEEDING OUIT THE LABEL
LABELER_ENABLED STEPS AP_START_PRINT
11 11
L9} 1F 1F O—
_I0_EM DI 01 LABELER_ENABLED AP_APPLY_LABEL
WOBE_SELECT
10 | | O—
n




Controller.Micro830.Micro830.0UTPUTS

WHEN THE OUTPUT IS ENERGIZED THE PRODUCT DELAY TIMER ON THE MAIN ENCLOSURE 1S ENABLED. THIS TIMER IN CONJUNCTION WITH "PE1" CONTROLS
THE POSITION OF THE LABEL ON THE BOX.

LABELER_ENABLED
1 L

PA_APPLY_LABEL
] L

LABELER_EMABLED P4 TR1_COIL _10_EM_DO_00
TR1_COIL
1 1 1 1 T
LI | 1T S
AP_TR1_COIL

| | WHEN THEQUTPUT IS ENERGIZED THE APPLY TAMP CYLINDER WILL EXTEND TO AFFIX THE LABEL TO THE BOX. THE CYLINDER WILL RETRACT WHEN THE
TOUCH AND GO SENSOR IS TRIGGERED BY THE PROXIMITY OF THE BOX BEING LABELED.

_I0_EM_DO_2
SV

LI
AP_APPLY_LABEL

Oy
p—

LI |
THE TIMER CONTROLS THE TAMP BLOW ON DURATION, THE TAMP BLOW IS UTILIZED TO INSURE THAT THE LABEL TRANSFER FROM THE PAD TO THE BOX.

LABELER_ENABLED STEP.3 TAMP_BL_ER_DONE TAMP_BLOW_ON_.. TAMP_BL.ER_DONE
TON
] | Il ] /1 Y
LI 1 N I I/I ol o
STEP3 TH300MS
i —+FT ET
TAMP_BL_ER Redoe
1l
LI
WHEN THE OUTPUT IS ENERGIZED AIR IS DIRECT THROUGH THE APPLICATOR PAD TO INSURE THAT THE LABEL TRANSFER FROM THE PAD TO THE BOX
LABELER ENABLED TAMP_BL ER Redce _I0_EM_DO_04
Sv3
1] 11 O
1 A

LI | Ll
THEQUTPUT IS ENERGIZED TQ START THE PRINTER FEEDING OUT A LABEL ONTO THE APPLICATOR PAD

AP_START_PRINT
11

LABELER_ENABLED PA_START_PRINT PRINTER_.ER_DONE  _IO_EM_DO_01
PRINT
] L ] | ] /I My
LI LI L o
AP_START_PRINT [ PRINT_START_TL. | PRINTER_.ER_DONE
TON
11 I
IN Q @,
JOG_CONTROL THEOMS
11 l |
| | —+PT ET+

WHEN THE OUTPUT IS OFF VACUUM IS PRESENT AT THE APPLICATOR PAD. WHEN THE LABEL IS BEING OUT OF THE PRINTER THE OUTPUT IS ENERGIZED.
TURNING OFF THE VACUUM AND SUPPLYING AIR TO THE BLOW TUBE. THE BLOW TUBE DIRECTS AIR TO SUPPORT THE LABEL AS IT IS FED OUT OF THE PRINTER,
THE VACUUM TURNS BACK ON THE MOMENT THE PRINTER FINISHES FEEDING A LABEL.

_I0_EM_DO_(8
7]

£y
h—

LI |
PA_START_PRINT

LI |
JOG_CONTROL




Controller.Micro830.Micro830.JOG_LABEL

WHEN THE OUTPUT IS ENABLED A MANUAL LABEL FEED IS ENABLED
LABELER_ENABLED _I0_EM_DI_0# = JOG_COMPLETE JOG_ENABLE
55T
11 Il 171 e
1 11 1F 1 EN ol |/ I v
[ SEQUENCER_DATA
il
0
—i2
JOG_ENABLE
11
LI
THE LABEL FEED CAN ONLY TAKE PLACE IF THE LABELER IS NOT IN CYCLE.
LABELER_ENABLED JOG_ENABLE - JOG_COMPLETE JOG_CONTROL
11 11 1/1 e
2 1T 1T e cl /1 S
[ SEQUENCER_DATA |
il
0
=2
EN ol
(SEQUENC._DATA 1|
il
0
—i2
JOG_CONTROL
11
LI
THE PRINTER COMPLETE SIGNAL ENDS THE JOG CYCLE
JOG_CONTROL _I0_EM_DI_(6 JOG_COMPLETE
COMPLETE ~
11 1l
3 1T 171

h—



	001 LT-80 MANUAL-830PLC-VERSION 05A.pdf
	002 LX800 Main Frame & Stands Cover
	003 .UMS-02
	004 LX SERIES STAND BOLTED CONSTRUCTION
	005 LX800 Main Frame with Stands
	006 .UMS-02-C
	007 .UMS-02-CH
	008 .UMS-02-H
	009 LX-80_FRONT
	010 LX8 COMMON Frame SPARES
	011 LX800 SINGLE TAMP NO STAND
	012 LX800 WITH 3 PIECE GUARD
	013 LX800 Mechanical Assy Rear
	014 LX800 Frame to Stand Yoke Assy
	015  .01915-LX Dancer Assmebly
	016 LX800 Pneumatic Assys Cover
	017 LX800 Blow Tube Assy
	018 LX800 Pneumatic Assys Rear View
	019 LX800 Air Filter Assy
	020 LX800 REG Assy
	021 LX800 VACUUM Gauge Assy
	022 LX800 Vac-Blow Solenoid Assy
	023 LX800 Air Tamp & Retract Solenoid Assy
	024 LX800 Air Piolted Valve Solenoid Assy
	025 LX800 Pneumatic Diagr Straight Tamp Cover
	026 LX800 Pneumatic Diagr Straight Tamp
	027 LX800 Pneumatic Diagr Dual Tamp Cover
	028 LX800 Pneumatic Diagr Dual Tamp
	029 LX800 Secondary Vac Pneumatic Diagr Dual Tamp
	030 LX800 Assy Straight Tamp Cover
	031 LX800 Straight Tamp Assy
	032 LX800 Extended Tamp Assy
	033 LX800 Assy Dual Tamp Cover
	034 LX800 Dual Tamp Assy
	035 LX800 Elec Schematics Straight Tamp Models Cover
	036 LX800 Elec Assy ED1790 Straight Tamp Panel Front
	037 ED03140 LX800T SATO Panel Assy
	038 ED02511-S1 LX800T SATO MICRO830
	039 ED02511-S2 LX800T SATO MICRO830
	040 ED02511-S3 LX800T SATO MICRO830
	041 ED03215 LX800T ZEBRA Panel Assy
	042 ED02512-S1 LX800T ZEBRA MICRO830
	043 ED02512-S2 LX800T ZEBRA MICRO830
	044 ED02512-S3 LX800T ZEBRA MICRO830
	045 LX800 Elec Assy ED2343 240VAC Straight Tamp Panel Front
	046 LX800 Elec Schematics Dual Tamp Models Cover
	047 ED2096 Color HMI
	048 ED2097 LX800DT SATO
	049 ED2506S1 LX800DT SATO
	050 ED2506S2 LX800DT SATO
	051 ED2506S3 LX800DT SATO
	052 ED2098 LX800DT ZEBRA
	053 ED2508S1 LX800DT ZEBRA
	054 ED2508S2 LX800DT ZEBRA
	055 ED2508S3 LX800DT ZEBRA
	056 LX800 DT Elec Assy ED2636 240VAC Dual Tamp HMI Panel Front
	057 LX800 PLC Cover
	058 LX800T Ladder Logic for MICRO830

